mtco.

RSN vk iu k)
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-J2516-YU

=] R CONTENTS Page
% 7S 18 |53 CONSHTUGHON *++# " ++# " #+ e e resmreemnrenaneneeeaeaaaanse e e eaeeeaaennaeens 1
p.N X Bg % (1) Arm bed & it's aCCESSONEs (1) = -rrrwrrrrrrrrrsrmrrmrrrrrniaaraain 2
X X 5] % (2) Arm bed & it's aCCESSOMES (2) -+ rrrrrrrrrrrrsssrrrrrrmrinanaaaan, 4
@ p.N X 5] % (3) Arm bed & it's aCCESSONEs (B) - -rrrwrrrrrrrrrsmrrrmrrnrrnniaanaiae 6
e W o (D SEWING MEChaNISM (1) «+ e« rsrrrrrsmsrssmmrs s 8
wE W B (2) SEWING MEChANISM (2) «++«wr+ rrrrssrrssmrs st 10
FOAILTFU L E Digital tension MECH@NISM «««++#«++ s xx++srresmsrsssrnsnies e 12
PR -TJAN KB Presser bar lifting mechanism & Wiper mechanism -+« eeeeeeeees 14
2 W Y # #  Thread timming mechanism «« e 16
X-YF — J )L # # XY tADIE MECHENISITY -+ +++++veeerrrrrreeeerrrrereasisrreeaaiiie e e et 18
S R B 8 (1) Workholder mechanism (1) e 20
(M] # #® Z2 # # (2 WOrk holder MEChANISM (2) «+++++xerrerrarrrreriniriainitia s 22
[N] # i) s 1% Ol IUDFCEHON MECRAMISIN =+ -+ #ereeerrreireearemaieeireeaieeieeeriea e 24
[P] B # B % B & (1)  Cablecomponent& Pneumatic control unit (1) :-weeseeeeeneea: 26
[Q] 2 #% B & B % (2)  Cablecomponent& Pheumatic control Unit (2) -« e 28
[RI F — 7 I B R Table&Stand e 30
+ B = (1) ACCESSOMES (1) +rrrrrrererseseasenseiastnitt ettt 32
ft & AR (2)  ACCESSOMIES (2) +:+reerrrrsrsssirsissisisi s 34
A T 2 T 2 K — U OPHON PAIS e 36
&= 2| UG -+ e e eeeeee ettt 38

P—-289 202104




HRI—FOREEFRKX
SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. ER&SI—KRIZDLVYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HMREIENSNDBEL, MRI—FEBHMSE<EEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— %

( Standard Parts

1

Example

[

( — %

]

Standard Parts

)

HE/NER SR

Common Parts

)

HB/NYE SR

Common Parts

)

)

— IUUES
Sewing machine parts
— WERS
Sewing machine model
— B4 — {5 — M
Model No. Specification Description
M 2 ®)) 4 (5) (6) @) (8 (9
TEER(D TR (2) mf
— Specification(1) “— Specification(2) “— Description
HB/NER R
— Common parts
IUUERG
L— Sewing machine parts
— PLK-J %7
PLK-J Series
— PLK-J2516-YU — {&# — X-YE—45H/\—
Standard X-Y motor cover

(2)

)]

TR M5
— Screw size M5

*rORES8
— Length of
screw 8

2. ZEEI—7(ZDLVT CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEY—VMIC*x BEOHAHEAIE, K, TELGENDERBEAHYET DT, TEXORICIESEROEZD
HEBFBSLAEDOETIE LI,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

F—RAITOVTORERR L, TOMEARAIERSNEERRETRLET,

FERAThTWSIEEAHYET,

RENRFRIVE

— Hexagon socket head cap screw

WOTRBIIH=5G (3, MEOWENTHONLO ., BHDOHEBLSN OHIET

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts

are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



ERERK

CONSTRUCTION
RITE
SUGAEER Cotton stand

Sewing machine head

F—7I
Table & stand

=Y RES
Operation panel

>
HRRFTYo Y g ‘ ~4\
Gas spring 7 B ’((LJ
S g%\A L
SR RAYF "/(b)‘ Control box
Foot switch

E1 : FigNo. DERBLTWVENBRIFERTIIGT D LITHEF A BYMITXIGLVLET,

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.
It can be supplied with the whole component.

1 PLK-J2516-YU



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

AIRBERR (1)




[BI1ZX{KBERA)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% B 101 M95002017  H7T4YH b MBXT2 -+ v vveeeenneens Safety socket bolt M5X12:+«+x+xevenes 10
s B 102 M90511050 RN R G Large washer 5e--xrrerermeeneneneananns 10
¥ B 103 MH27A0613 R T Head rest:--«-- - srrerrmrenemneeneennans 1
s B 104 M91910080 DIEY D19 Rubber plug @ 19+« rrermemerneeaens 3
B 105 MJ25Y0849 X=YB=GHN = v X=Y motor cover- - - rrrrrraanrananaans 1
B 106 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrerr e Truss screw M4AX8: -rerrrreerrennnnnnnnn, 16
B 107 MJ25Y0165 T D R Adapter: -« rrrrrrr 1
Y% B 108 M90449037 p-lj-a*:/’ MAXE8 -+ rrrrrernnr i Countersunk screw M4X8:- -+ eeereennn. 4
Y% B 109 MB61A0601 N DLt B P PR PR Mounting plate- -« - =rsrmrarereaeaens 2
%* B 110 M96002017  EITAYHYh MBXT2: - -vreeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MBX 12+ -+« == ---- 4
B 111 MJ25Y0339 T LY AR = oo COVEE -+ s s s rmrrar e 1
“ B 112 M91182080 Y p118 e Rubber plug (0118« --ereerreernennenns 3
B 113 MJ60A0691 TR YR e Gasketrrrrrrrrrr 1
B 114 MJ61A1830 FUQB e Face COVEr: -+  rrerrersansansanesnnsnens 1
B 115 M90991002 ta*:/ MAXT2:+ v reeen it Flat screw MAX12: - cceeerrennnennnnanns 3
B 116 MJ25Y0600 M2 A =G0 e Top cover (rear) - -« rerrerrerenrennenen. 1
w B 117 M91331004 SW-PW7' 5/ FA Y MEX12: - - vvvereeens SW-PW pan screw M5X12:+-«xvrreereen 4
B 118 MJ25Y3601 AN =PYEAG e Adapter- - rerrrrria e 1
* B 119 M91333004 SW-PW7 5YLFA Y MEX16- - v v vveeeees SW-PW pan screw M5X16: -« -erereeee: 4
B 120 MJ25Y1849 VA RN = Main shaft motor cover: -+ rrreereeuns 1
B 121 MJ25Y0776 Y AN IMIN = oo COVEF """ rrrrrrrernnnnnnsaas s nan, 1
% B 122 MH25Y0339 YOR G hRIN = e COVEl """ rrrrrrreennantataaa e, 1
% B 123 M91054004 SW-PW7 YA FA LY MAXG:- v rreveenneen SW-PW pan screw M4X8:-«---rrvervenne. 5
Y% B 124 MH25Y0455 YOR Y DR e Bracket:-:rressrrrerrrnnniiiiiiiiiiian, 1
Y% B 125 MH27A0551 APYFIIEYL R e Adjustment plate: -« - - rrrrerieiann 1
Y% B 126 M91382045 FUP MB e NuUut MBrrer e 1
* B 127 M95012020 EFYE09NITFYFRAFY MEX20: - eeeee e Set screw MBX20: -+ rrerrrrrenrennnnes 1
* B 128 M95003021 BYAITFYFR IS MEX12: oo eveeeeenennnns Socket bolt MEX12: -« rerererrererneenes 2
B 129 MJ25Y1339 Y O N = e COVElF """ rrrrrrreennnnsntta e, 1
Y B 130 MH27A0742 L B COVEE* * " * s v s st e 1
* B 131 M94005022 AYRITFIFR GV b MAXG: - vvveeeenns Button bolt MAX8: -+ -« xveerreeerneees 4
% B 132 MB25A0426 BHIhF oo Bracket:- - rsrrrrerrrinneiiiiiiiiiiiian, 2
Y% B 133 M90990002 ta*:/ MAXE +rrrerrner it Flat screw M4AX8: - rrerrrrnnreinnnenns 12
% B 134 MSO01A0361 bl,-b‘* .................................. LatCh s rrrrrrrerrrinneiinniineennnn,s 1
» B 135 M90906003 UVETRY 9/64(40)XB.2- - -rvvnrereennnns Flat screw 9/64(40)X3.2+ -+« rrvrenrenes 2
Y% B 136 MH10A3339 :/'JD’]‘—)JI\‘— ............................. Cylinder covers = =  rrorrererieneannnan, 1
* B 137 M90859004  SW-PW7'F{FA %Y M3XG-«--wvrrmveee: SW-PW pan screw M3XG: -« ««------vvee 2
Y% B 138 ME25Y0470 7\'\"}4’)7 ................................. Slide plate- =« -=+=rrrrrrrrrrmeaeaaa. 1
% B 139 ME25Y0797 Fim iy 20 Y A R Film sheet- - rrrrrrrrrnneiiiniiiin 1
Y B 140 MB62A4601 BTG e Adapter-«« - rrrrrrrren i 2
Y% B 141 M90421050 SR 4o Large washer 4« «-xrereeemeneneiennn. 2
Y B 142 M94007017 TITAVIIR MAX12: o eeeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12- -« xxrvvrenrens 2
K EIEPLK-G2516- YU BERRERLETS .
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 3 PLK-J2516-YU



AAER (2

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)




[CI&AKEIfR(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% C 101 MOT150003  TILETHY 11/64(40)X8+--- - -erererereses Flat screw 11/64(40)X8+ - -+« ---x-- 3
Y% C 102 MH10A0417 I I A e LT Rubber ring:- -« - srrrrrri e 1
% C 103 M91331004  SW-PW7'39{FARY M5X12- - - -xon-e SW—PW pan screw MEX12+ -+« +xxeeeen 6
C 104 MJ25Y1600 M RN = e TOP COVEF- - rrrrrrrrrraeae e 1
% C 105 MH25E0210  FaUEYFJIgT cvrrrrrrrrrrre Thread tension Regulator assy: - ---+-- 1
Y% C 106 MS14A1180 ARTUF e Thread guide- -« - rrrrrrmrraa s 1
% C 107 MH25A1476 AA =t SpaCEr: -t 1
% C 108 M91053020  BYAITFYFRARY MAXG:-- - -ovveeeeene Set screw MAXE: « -« v +evrrrreaeeeen 1
C 109 MJ60A0500 RV o3 A R Rubber plug 17 -----errmrreraeanns 1
Y% C 110 M90883080 RV DBB- v Rubber plug (0 8.8+ vrrerrerrennn. 2
Cc 111 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrrrr e Truss screw M4AX8: - s rreeereennnnnnnnn, 1
% C 112 MH10A0584 FUE VRN = Thread take—up lever guard-«-++-+=++++-+ 1
Y% C 113 M91011004 7°57,ﬁ-¢\‘*:j° MAXGrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnns Pan screw M4X6: - rrrrrrrennnneneeenns 5
C 114 M91051020  RYAJTFYHIAEY MAXB-+ - -vvvrrereesns Set screw M4X8: -« vveeereeeanee.n 1
Y% C 115 MH10A0181 ,ﬂ~7~/-’-,f ................................. Thread guide: == «--rrrrrrerrerrnenen. 1
Y% C 116 M91084004 T IULFALY MAXG -« v v vvevrrnerneenns Pan screw MAXG:-----vvrrreerrennnnnnns 1
Cc 117 MP10B0554 323"}?/?/“/) ................................ Thread tension stud:- - -+ rerrrreeeeenns 1
C 118 MP60A1187 ,f|~|~|},\°* ................................ Thread take—up spring- == «-+ =x=rsrrerees 1
C 119 MN10A0477 7\|~'yl\° ................................... Stopper: - vttt 1
Y C 120 M90920002 EF4Y" 9/64(40)XB.57 - rvrrrerer e Flat screw 9/64(40)X6.5- -« reereernes 1
C 121 MJ60A6770 ,f|~|~|},\°_7\ ............................... Thread take—up base----+-+- -+ ereens 1
C 122 M90907010 PI1Y 9/64(40)K5 -+ rrevverr e Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X5- -+« -+ 1
C 123 MN10E0175 ARRIRT oo Plate complete: -+« +rresreeneeeennn. 1
C 124 M90602003 VIETHY" B/32(56)XB - v v rerr e Flat screw 3/32(56)X6+ -+« -rwrrerrnrenes 1
C 125 M91603046 YRIFyh oo Thumb nUt ==+« srrrrrmermneaneaneannnns 1
Y% C 126 MG43A0181 4*7)-}-,{ ................................. Thread guide -« = -rrrrerrrrnereeen. 2
C 127 MF36A1 180 4*7)’-4 ................................. Thread guide ............................ 1
Y% C 128 MH10A2181 4*7)-}-,{ ................................. Thread guide: - ---rrrrrrrrrerreeen. 1
Y% C 129 MF10A0181 4*7)-}-,{ ................................. Thread guide: === rrrrrerrerrieeen. 1
C 901 MJ61E0190 4}73{,7:‘)3‘./}51)17'. .......................... Bobbin winder complete=««+=+ - aruens 1
¥ C 902 MH10E0550 AMFIIEYEIIAT oo Thread tension Regulator assy- -+« +" 1
K ENEPLK-G2516-YUSBARRERLET .
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 5 PLK-J2516-YU



D] A{KEH® (3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)




[D]1&{KBER(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req

Y D 101 M90853002  EFAY 1/8(40)X4- - - vrrenei e Flat screw 1/8(40)X4- - -+« xxvrneneness 4
% D 102 MH25A0359 :/’_\,,\’ab’,ﬂ’ ............................. Shutter guide: -« = - orrrrr 1
Y% D 103 M91304010 PHIAY MBXB: - rrveemrrrrrree e Countersunk screw M3X6: -« -rreerree 4
¥ D 104 MH27A0606 F S £ B R R Plate -« rrrrrrr s 2
¥ D 105 MH25E0458 YN G SHULLEr -« - rrrmrr e e 1
% D 106 M91054004  SW-PW7'54FA%Y MAXB: - - rrvvreeeee SW-PW pan screw M4X8: -« -+« -wx--- - 2
Y D 107 MH25Y0601 RN GG e Shutter adapter-- -+« rrrroremrimenaen. 1
Y% D 108 MH25Y3339 N VR S (< ) DER R R R X—cover plate assy (L)« -rrrrrrrrerenns 1
% D 109 MH25Y6339  XAF AN =93FT(EF ) - evverereeeeeeees X-movable plate assy (L)« -« reeeeeee 1
% D 110 M90971004  SW-PW7'5T4FA%Y" MBX10-----w-vve-e SW-PW pan screw M3X10- -« -+« -exoe- 6
% D 111 MH25A1359 b A WAL S GV 1) IR R PR Cover guide assy (rear) -« - =r-rreenrns 1
s D 112 MH25A2476 AN =G A Spacer (rear) -« rrrrmrrrrrrar i 1
Y% D 113 MH25Y4339 XAN = BDZATFEF ) cv v X—cover plate assy (R)«-«+r-rrereraerens 1
s D 114 M90990002 ETRY MAXB: + v v e Flat screw M4X8: - -evrrrenrrnnnnnaaan, 8
Y% D 115 MJ25Y2339 DG 7 LA e (B IR P P X=Y cover (L)-rxrrrrrrmmreraneraeans 1
% D 116 MH27A2476 AN —HHZAFER ) o ree e Spacer assy (L)« rrrrrrarrrrnrar s 1
YD 117 MH27A3476 AR = SpaCEr- 2
YD 118 MH27A4476 AN =B HIAT(RE ) v v Spacer assy (R)« +rrrrrrmremreiennennnn. 1
Y% D 119 MH25Y2339 XAR AN =HIFFEF ) v X-movable plate assy (R)«--«-r creeurne- 1
Y% D 120 MH25Y5339 X=YHN=(R) - rrrereree e X=Y cover (R)---rrrrrrrrmmerennanen, 1
Y D 121 M90449037 PHFRY MAXB- v rvvrrreerrreaeeeeee Countersunk screw M4X8: -« -« rerreren- 4
Y ENEPLK-G2516-YUBEMETRLES

Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 7 PLK-J2516-YU



[E] #ELMEHE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)




[E16EL##E(1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
E 101 MJ60A0364 YTy e Coupling -  rrrrrrrreaea i, 1
E 102 MJ60A2848 PR E—A(Uay h) e Servomotor (upper shaft)-«-«-=+-crernvns 1
E 103 MJB0A9508  T=7 W al hE—RT U U) e e rerrerreeeeens Cable (upper shaft moter power):---+--- 1
E 104 MJB0A0508  7=7 W(vay hE—4Iya=5) - oo Cable (upper shaft moter encoder)-------- 1
% E 105 M96001017 T4V b MEX TG« - - -vveeeeeeenes Safety socket bolt MEX 16+« +«+x« e+ 4
% E 106 M91650020  BYAITFYFhARY MBXG: -+ vnvvvoneeene Set screw MEX8: +«+ -« v rrrerrrrearaeens, 6
E 107 MJ60A0721 ,\’ayﬂ- .................................. Balance weight««-«r-rrorrmrrareaeens 1
% E 108 M95002020  BYAITFYFhARY MEXG: -« vovvrneeenes Set screw MEXG: « -+« v rrrerreeanaeens, 4
s E 109 MS14A0682 P e Pulley -« rrrrrrrmrar 1
* E 110 M91053020  BYhITFYFIARY MAXG: -« -vveeenene Set screw MAXE: « -+« v rrrerrereanaeens, 2
Y E 111 MH25A0230 ) e Upper shaft: -« rrrrrmrrmraae, 1
E 112 MJ25Y0383 AF =S e INErtia FOtOr: -+ rrrrrmrrmrrmeennenneanens 1
* E 113 M95015021  BYhIFFYFAR IS MEX20- -+ -vrveveneness Socket bolt MEX20« +++«+x v ersereeenes 2
Y E 114 ME25A0350 ARFYBL - orrrre e Thread trimmer cam: -+ srrreeerrennnes 1
w E 115 M91602001 FARYT 1/4(40)K4 - -+ v veeeeeeeeeees Set screw 1/4(40)X4- - ---rerrerrerrnnes 3
* E 116 MOT119002  EFHY" 11/64(0)X6.87 -+ - vrvrvrvrens- Flat screw 11/64(40)X6.8: -« -« -« -« -« -+ 1
¥ E 117 MH25A0682 | e Pullgy -« -rrrrrmrrrameaeiii 1
% E 118 M90406064 Z7°'J‘J’7*ED‘J d)4X14 ...................... Spring pin d)4X14 ....................... 1
Y% E 119 MH10A0572 D] & A S L SPHiNg - r st 1
Y E 120 MH27A1454 D2 e LR Shaftersrrrrrrrrrrr i 1
* E 121 M95004020  BYhITFYFIARY MEXG: - - - vovveenenes Set screw MEX8: +«+ -« rrrerrenesnaeens, 3
¥ E 122 MH27A0833 B Bushing: ===+ rerrrrmrrraeenaiianiaaan.. 1
Y% E 123 MH10A0416 AUYAYT L Rubber cushion: =« rreerrmmeee, 1
Y E 124 MH10A0663 I\'Jﬁf"})‘g}l’"}l ............................ Needle bar bushing (upper) ............... 1
Y% E 125 MS01A0660 /\'J?k"'} .................................. Needle bar- -+ s rreereiniiiiiia., 1
Y E 126 M90500085 O e O—Fing: v rrrrrrmrrr s e, 1
E 127 MJ60A0664 VLD L R B P Needle bar bushing (lower)-=««-«+ o+ er-- 1
Y% E 128 MF21D0181 4*7)-}-,{ ................................. Thread guide: = «-rreorrerreees s 1
Y% E 129 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPXAT=18 v v v rrree e Needle DPX17 #18 - +rvererenririnniennn, 1
Y% E 130 MFO1A0181 4*7)-}-,{ ................................. Thread guide: ==« -rreorrerrseerr e, 1
w E 131 M90815002 ET4Y 1/8(44)XA.5 -+ - vvvreerieeen, Flat screw 1/8(44)X4.5+ -+« rerrereeen 1
E 132 M95001020  RYAJTFYHFAFY MEXTQ: - rvvervreernees Set screw M5X10: -« - vveereeeaines. 1
¥ E 133 M91802006  EFAY K IHF 9/32(28) -+ ie it Set screw 9/32(28) - r e 1
* E 134 M91606001 (W= S0 VZ1C10)) (B Set screw 1/4(40)X6- - -+ --xvorrrrereenes 2
Y% E 135 MS01A0155 TUF AR e Guide bracket: s rrrrrrr i 1
Y% E 136 M90990002 ta*:/ MAXE + v rrner et Flat screw M4X8:++ e rernereinnianny 2
Y% E 137 MF10A0325 7]737 ................................... Square blogk: == rsrrerra e 1
Y% E 901 MH10E0456 S IAF(YPY YL evee v Ball bearing assy (front)- -« ««=sreseeeee 1
s E 902 MH10A1722 O TR DT Gear assy «tr ittt 1
* E 903 MH10E1456 ¥ 90938 T(90 9 h) - vveeeeeeeee e Ball bearing assy (middle):« -+« «+ eeeee 1
Y E 904 MH10E2456 S DZATF(Y) YY) s Ball bearing assy (rear): -« = rorarees 1
Y E 905 MH10A0722 741)14—,2\11751)1.7. ............................ Gear @assy -t rrrrrerarrrrar e 1
E 906 MSO1E0580 FOE N DYZAT v Thread take—up lever assy:«+: =+ rere- 1
E 907 MSO01A0383 DIUHHTAT e Crank assy: + - rrrrrr e 1
Y ENEPLK-G2516-YUBEMETRLES
¥ indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 9 PLK-J2516-YU



HEL VRS (2)
SEWING MECHANISM (2)

-
-

< @(903)

\
\

\

" (114) (1i5)

N

2

5
23

122 ‘

121 V\
\
I

10



[F15EL i #E(2)
SEWING MECHANISM (2)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req

% F 101 M95014021  OyhHT7FYHR Wb MEXT4:--oovmemeecnnees Socket bolt MEX 14+« -« «x«xveeesennn 2
% F 102 MH10A1628 B N N 4] ) A Needle bearing:- -« r-rarererereacnns 1
s F 103 MH10A0669 ELINPS L | R PP PR Rock shaft bushing: ==« «-r rrearreanans 1
% F 104 M95004020  BYhITFYFhARY MEXG: ----vmvrveneeenes Set screw MEX8: +«+ v rrrerrereanaeens, 1
Y% F 105 M91802045 Fyb 9/32(28) - v v Nut 9/32(28) -+« +-rrrrmrrrrn it 1
Y F 106 MH25A0683 FHANG T oo Sector gear-- - e rrrrar s 1
% F 107 M95002020  BYAITFYFhARY MEXG: <= - vovveeeeene Set screw MEXG: « -+« v rrrerrereanaeens, 1
Y F 108 MO1817015 T4V HUYH 9/32(28) - +-vvvrrerererses Shoulder bolt 9/32(28)- -+ -+« ---x--- 1
¥ F 109 MH10A0740 R SRR R R R Flt-rrrrerrrrmmre e, 1
s F 110 MH10E0887 AN GhIRT e Rock shaft agsy: -«  rrrrmrrrrearaeaens 1
* F 111 M95002021  OYAYTFYFK IS MEX10: - - vvveveeeenesen Socket bolt MEX10: « -+ -« exeeeeeeness 1
* F 112 MOT1503001 AV 15/64(28)X4.5: -« - vovvveveenenen Screw 15/64(28)X4.5+++«+x+xverrrernen 4
Y% F 113 MB62A1453 :/9:/*’7)(9»(‘”]) ........................... Lower shaft bushing (o) EEE R 1
Y F 114 M96002020 OYAITFYFRARY MEXT2 v v vvrveeneenen Screw MBX12:+creerrrennniieniinnann, 2
¥ F 115 M90500085 O e O—Fing +r rrrrrrrr e 2
Y F 116 MH25A0450 DAY HRIRT e Lower shaft asgy -+« rrrroremrerrnmennenn 1
¥ F 117 MH25A0148 B ererrerenrenenrannaraansrannsrannsnn Oil braid: -« r-rrrrrmrrrmnreraneraneeas 1
¥ F 118 MH10A4740 FIJUP e Felt-corrrerrrrenenrannaneniananianans 1
Y% F 119 M91650020 OYAITTYFRARY MEXG v v eevrreenrnnnns Screw MBX8 - -rrrrrrermnnnnnrnnneas 2
Y% F 120 MS17A0125 RE =R Bobbin case - s rrrerrraai i 1
Y F 121 MA10A0123 RE e Bobbin srsrrrree i 1
Y% F 122 MSO08A0616 FHAN AT oo Shuttle hook retaine---= - ssrrreererannn 1
Y% F 123 MA10A0120 FHN T Shuttle hook =+ = s rrreerrineiiin 1
Y% F 124 MSO01A0611 |$§,f,\’ .................................. Hook driver: =« eerrreeerennniinn, 1
Y% F 125 MS01A0329 BUART T o Shuttle race thread guide-«--«+-+-+--+- 1
Y F 126 M90853002 BT 1/8(40)K A+ v v vvnrranaa s Screw 1/8(40)X 4+« -vrererrararnanaianns 4
Y% F 127 MS09A0950 VA IYRI e Shuttle hook clamp: == =rr-rrereaeerees 2
% F 128 MH25A0121 UM ROZAT e Shuttle race assy - s rrerrrrrraran, 1
Y% F 129 MS01A0572 WIVRFIN Ror e SPHNg: *rr st 2
Y% F 130 M90306050 PP R B G Small washer 3.5 e rrreeriineiiinanns 2
%* F 131 M90802003  TILETHY 1/8(AAIKAG: -+ - v vvreeeenesen Screw 1/8(44)X4.5 -« wxvrveeseeenes 2
* F 132 MH25E0688 ~ WAT'EEIZ (BT Fh)--oovvvverreereinenees Oil pipe assy (center of the hook): -+ 1
* F 133 MH25E1688  WATEEIZ (Y D) -eererrrrreeeeeeeeeens Oil pipe assy (under the hook): =+ ««+«-++- 1
% F 134 MH10A6780 IR Holder: s s srrrrererneriinniiinninnnns 1
% F 135 M90001060 ALTYE™Y PAXT8rrrrrrara e Parallel pin @ 4X18: -+« rrrareneraeiens 1
Y% F 901 MH25E0956 [,yt,\yj]yl)sl].; ............................ Connecting rod assy: ==« = s, 1
Y% F 902 MSO01A0761 ,\y:/y:/l) ................................ Eccentric shaft-: - rreerereeriiniiann, 2
Y F 903 MJ61E0352 NF=HZIGT e Collar assy -« = rrmrremmrnmraneiaeen.. 2
Y F 904 MH25E0452 YR GAGN(IYRYIZ e erre e Lower shaft bushing (rear) assy- -+« 1
Y% F 905 MH25E0121 UM ROZAT e Shuttle race assy = =  rrrrerrrrrraran, 1
Y ENIEPLK-G2516- YU BARRERLET .

Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 11 PLK-J2516-YU



FORITU I E
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

101

102

12



[GITCHILTU A iE

DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
G 101 MJ25Y0508  H=7 W(DTE—ALYa—R ) evrrrerrrrenenes Cable (DT moter encoder)« -« -rxwe-ree 1
G 102 MJ25Y1508  F=T I(DTE=GT U U)o reerenreeenees Cable (DT moter power): -« -« ==-x-- 1
G 103 MH13A0848 AFYE YUY E=h e Stepping MOtor- -« r rrrrarrrrraraanans 1
¥ G 104 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -voeeeeemeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12+« -« -x-xnn-. 4
G 105 M91400010 p-lj-a*:/’ MAXE8 -+ rrerr e Countersunk screw M4X8: -+« reerrrennn 8
G 106 MJ60A5770 A R Motor base: =+ rrrrrreereann i, 1
% G 107 M95004020  BYAITFYFhARY MEXG: -+ vovernenenes Set screw MEX8: + -+ v rrrerreeanaenns, 1
G 108 MJ60A1722 ta,\l]’}by ................................ Gear - rrrrr i 1
% G 109 M93003021  OyhHTFYHR b MBXG- - - vovvereeerenes Socket bolt M3XB+ -« -+« -xxxxeeeeeesn 4
G 110 MJ60A9339 FN = A Cover Arrrrrrerrrner i iiiie i 1
G 111 MJ60A1751 FATOYGA Motor block Arerrrrrrrereneninniia., 1
G 112 MJ60B0339 FIN =B Cover Brrrrrreerine i 1
G 113 MJ60A2751 F—A7OY B s Motor block Bresrrrerrrrenrninnninn., 1
G 114 MJ60A0722 BTN IRIZRT oo e Gear assy - rrrrrrar e 1
* G 115 M91053020 OYRITFIERAEY MAXG -+ vvveeeeeeenns Set screw MAXB:«--rvsrererraeeee, 1
G 116 M93022021  BYAITFYFR IR MIXB- - vvevveeeennn Socket bolt M3X3++« v +xreerresreeenen. 1
G 117 MJ60A0770 AZYRA = RGZAT Unit base assy - - rorrorrmrra e, 1
G 118 M92453047 :/3n‘},‘7-,f;]-,7|J*:/’-J-“}|~ ....................... Feed screw nut-« -  reerrrenrrrannneann, 1
* G 119 M94003017 TITAVTYR MBXG -« vevrerrreeeeees Safety socket bolt M3X6: -+ +xxvrerevrnne 4
G 120 MJ60A0220 AR AAIZRT oo Tension releasing plate assy:-«=-++--+ - 1
G 121 M90902015  EFHY HUYF 9/64(40)X3: - - - --vnvnvnene Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X3- <+« « ==« e xx - 2
G 122 MJ60A0851 E N1 TR Reverse spring:--« -« tresreseenssnaness 1
G 123 MG43A1181 ARTUFA oo Thread guide: -« -+« rrrrrmrrrameraeenn. 1
Y% G 124 M91011004 7“374-};\**:/* MAXG:+rrrremrrrennrnnnns Pan screw MAX6: - rerrrerrrennnnns 1
G 125 MJ60A0471 AATYRY e Slide SCrew: * - s rrrrretaar i 1
G 126 MJ60A0482 FIYYRY=7 v Thread tension sleep: == +-r-x=rarrernrns 1
G 127 ML10A0555 Fayu4 b 2R R R PR PR Thread tension disg-+ = rrrerrrreereeans, 1
Y% G 128 MF10A0555 5‘3")‘/'& b IR R R PR PR Thread tension disg -+  rrrerernereeann, 1
G 129 MJ60A0556 FAPUY GAY T Thread tension releasing disc -+ - 1
G 130 MJB0A0245 ~ IVARLNFH P12 rrrrerrnrrrerreeeenn, Thread tension spring @ 1.2: -+« xrex-e- 1
G 131 MJ60A4456 7\57\|~l)17:/°l).’}l,- ........................... Thrust ball bearing- ==« +=r rrereraerean, 1
G 132 MJ60A0573 \‘/75 .................................... Thumb nut =« s s 1
G 133 M92001021 BYAITFYFR b M2.5X6E: v vvreeeennnss Socket bolt M2.5X6:- - «-rrerrrerrerrene 2
G 134 M94036021 AYRITFIFR GV b MAXT0: v v eeeneeen Button bolt MAX10- -« eeveereeennns 4
G 135 MJ60A0625 TRm AT Jhrrr e Hose nipple-« =« x«rrrrmrarmene .. 1
G 136 MJ60A1434 B Pin cylinder: = rrrrerrrrarriaaeiiaaaas 1
% G 137 M90512065 ENARAT Brvvrvre e E-type retaining ring 3+ -+ r rrrrraeens 1
G 138 M90434060 B = 1
Y% G 139 M90421050 SR 4o Large washer 4-+ -« vrererrreraennann, 1
Y% G 140 MH10A2701 JN SPHNg: *r s 1
Y ENEPLK-G2516-YUBEMETRLES
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 13 PLK-J2516-YU



PRESSER BAR LIFTING & WIPER MECHANISM

H] EZ DM/ —11E

102

14



[HIth4 A - D138
PRESSER BAR LIFTING & WIPER MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
H 101 MJ25Y2508  F=7 I(PFE=JIUa=4) - orrerererreenss Cable (PF moter encoder): -+« -=------ 1
H 102 MJ25Y3508  F=T I(PFE=4F YY) woreeerreeenses Cable (PF moter power)- -« -« -=-x=-- = 1
H 103 MJ60A0848 ATFUE UG B e Stepping MOtor= =« rr rrrrareareaeeenaen 1
Y H 104 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -voeeeeemeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12+« -« -x-xnn-. 6
Y H 105 M94001001 FAOYY - FAERY MEXG - v vvvrrrermaennnnn Set screw MEXE -« r«-rrrrmrrrrmreannens 2
H 106 MJ60A2722 GG v e GEAr- -+ r st 1
H 107 MJ60A0267 FHIR AR GTocveree e Presser bar bushing (upper)- -« =+ --- 1
H 108 MJ60A0751  FAFHIVIAVT T OYT Arvvrveereeeeeees Presser bar lifting block A« « v« reeeeees 1
H 109 MJ60A3751  FAAHIY AT 7Y Brvvrveereeeeeees Presser bar lifting block B+« --vveeee 1
% H 110 M91506001  hA%Y 15/B4(28)XT -+ v -vvrrrereeessess Set screw 15/64(28)X7 -+« w-xxveness 2
H 111 MJ60A0262 AT G Presser bar- - - e rrr e 1
Y H 112 M90600085 Ol e O-Fing - rrrrrrr s 1
Y% H 113 MH10A0267 FHIR DA SR Presser bar bushing (lower)« -+« +--+ 1
Y H 114 MV30A0256 AHI PBerrvrer Presser foot 3=« rrrrrrrarearienaenns 1
Y% H 115 MH10A0626 B N5 I R Needle guard: -« s orroremeeaenn, 1
* H 116 M90922002  EFHY 9/BA(40IXB -+ rrrrrre e Flat screw 9/64(40)X8: -« -+ -+« -xxxxeese 1
H 117 MJ60A0477 AR e Stopper: - r 1
H 118 M94012017 TITA)TYR MBXB v v evrereeeeee e Safety socket bolt M3X8+ -+ +x+vrererrnns 2
* H 119 M93002021  BYhHTHYHRK LR M3XB: - - vvverereeess Socket bolt M3X8: -+« +«+xxerererereesen 2
H 120 MJ60A0901 Dy LR R R PR PR TP PR PR RaCk -+ rrreresraneenaneriansrianans 1
* H 121 M93003021  BYhYTHYHR IR MBXG: - - vvverereeess Socket bolt M3XB+ -+« +«+«+xrererereesen 4
H 122 MJ60A2770 FHAYILUPYAN = RGZTF oo eeeees Connecting base asgy: - - r e rarroreree 1
H 123 MJ60A2920 JZTH AR e Liner motion guide: -« =rrsrrarrairienn 1
* H 124 M94003021  BYAITFYFR IS MAXT2- o vveemenenennss Socket bolt MAX12:+ e veereesereeen 4
% H 125 M90971004  SW-PW7'394FA%Y" M3X10- - - --vxone- SW-PW pan screw M3X10:«+«+«+cvxvnene. 1
H 126 MJ60A0484 B RLYFFAAYI) - o oveeeeereee et Detector: - rr s e 1
Y H 127 MH10A0602 MPYFRFY e Holder: -« ssrrreerene i 1
H 128 MJ60A5601 I7-~J¢/1\yf‘—+|}\yl7-,fl)1 ......................... Detector bracket =+ rsrrerrerarianns 1
Y% H 129 M90421050 RIED I C R R PP Large washer 4- -« rreroerrerenann, 2
Y H 130 M94001017 TITAVIIh MAXT10: - vrreereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX10: -« -+«veveveee 2
H 131 M93008021 ByAITFYFR b MIXB0- e vvreeeee Socket bolt M3X30: -+ --rrrrerrrererene: 4
H 132 MJ60A2434 I?“/U‘J’f ................................ Air cylinder: ==« rererri e 1
H 133 MJ60A0422 TR Ay e CONNECLOr: ***rrrrrrrneretnarian 2
H 134 MJ60A0982 AN =PI R e Wiper setting plate: -« +«=rrrsrrerrennss 1
% H 135 M90631050 SRR R G Large washer G-+« rrrererrrer e, 1
H 136 MJ60A0983 JAN = e Wiper shaft: -« «rrrrrrrmrarne s 1
% H 137 M90505065 ENARAT Brvere v E-type retaining ring 5+ rorrrreraeens 1
Y H 138 M90806002 BT 1/8(44)K6 v vrrreeeee s Flat screw 1/8(44)X6- -+« rrrrrrreeeres 1
Y H 139 MH10A0980 N = e Wip@r: « s v s e s 1
H 140 M98002052 LAYy R e Rubber cushion: =  reererenriiininns, 1
Y H 141 M90634050 B R Washer:- - rrrrrrranenernn i, 1
H 142 M91581045 D‘ﬂ]b""y" MG rrrrr et NUt MB s rrrr e 1
H 143 MJ60A0571 D A R CoNNECtOr:**+rrrrrrrrnnnnnssssneeeennns 1
Y H 144 M90910033 B2 9/64(40)K4 v v rrrr e Screw 9/64(40)X 4+ v e v 1
H 145 MJ60A3910 D LR Wiper connecting rod-« -+« r=resrerreenn 1
% H 146 M90932015  EFRYHUYF 9/64(40)XQ- -+ v v rvereininss Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X9+ <+« =« e +x - 1
Y H 147 MH10A0981 AN =T e Wiper adapter: =« r=«=xrrerrrraraeaens 1
% H 148 M90909003  TILETHY" 9/64(A0)KG- -« -+« v vvreenenes Flat screw 9/64(40)X6+ -« -+« -« -x-xxeeee 2
Y H 149 M90901045 FUb 9/64(40) - v e Nut 9/64(40) -+« -+ o 1

FEEPLK-G2516-YUE @R ERLET
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 15 PLK-J2516-YU



THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

RUYHE

16



NIEIPE 2
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig £8 HHRa1—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Regq.
% J 101 M90990002 ta*:j MAXE -+ rrrrrener it Flat screw M4X8: -+ reerrrnereinnann, 4
Y J 102 M90605010  #54Y" 3/82(56)X2.8:«++wrevrrrreserns Countersunk screw 3/32(56)X2.8- -+ -+~ 2
% J 103 ME10A1101 IR P22 e Needle plate 2.2+« «-r rrremrrereanene. 1
s J 104 MS01A1476 AN = e SpACEr -t 1
% J 105 ME26A0470 AN LB e Slide plate:- -« = e rmrararar s 1
s J 106 MA10B2476 AN =t e SpACEr -ttt 1
¥ J 107 MS14A0838 L S Fixed Knife:----rrerrmremremnemneaneanens 1
% J 108 M9090B003  TILETHY" 9/64(40)XB.2- - +- -+ xvreeveeeies Flat screw 9/64(40)X3.2: +« == =evnn 4
Y J 109 MSO01A0192 ARIVER srerr e Leaf spring- -« rrrrrorrmrrar s 1
% J 110 MS03B0838 'fF*”J)(Z ................................. Movable knife: - == rreerernereiiiiiin, 1
¥ J 111 M96004052 FIP R R Grrrrrrrrr Wave washer G-« ««-rrrerrmrearemneanens 1
*J 112 MO1129015  EFHY FUYF 11/64(40)X2.97 -+ v vrvrvee: Screw 11/64(40)X2.9: + -+« -« +xxereeese 1
s J 113 M95004020 OYAITTYFRARY MEXG v v eerreenninnns Screw MBHX8 - rrrrrrernnnnnnnas 1
% J 114 MH25A0454 YN e Stepped pin-: e rrrr e 1
*J 115 MO1214015  EFAV 4 VY% 3/16(28)KB: - - vvmveenen Shoulder bolt 3/16(28)X6+ -+ «- ===+ 1
% J 116 MH25A0392 AAOR T knife driving crank «--rrorrarea s 1
¥ J 117 MA20A1910 R LK = = v s rrrrr e 1
wJ 118 M90513065 ERARATD 25 - E—type retaining ring 2.5+« - rrrrnns 1
*J 119 M91101017 KM UYF 11/64(40)X5- - v vvvrrrnnnne Shoulder bolt 11/64(40)X5- - -+« ------- - 1
»J 120 MH25A0975  AYRIUFHIAT (Q2)-c-rererrrrerreeeenns Connecting rod assy (horizontal)- -« -+ 1
*J 121 M95049021 AYAITFIFR UK W MEXT12: -+ v v eevennnss Button bolt MEX12:- -« -vrerrerererenenes 3
*J 122 MSO01E0430 ,ﬂq-_u{j-b’njn’h‘-’ ........................... Thread trimmer driving lever -+ s s 1
¥ J 123 M91007045 FUR MA oo Nut M4 -errrrrmrrar e e, 92
Y J 124 M90424053 IR RN R 4o Spring washer 4« -rrorrerran 2
w J 125 M90421050 SRR R4 Large washer 4- - rrrrerrereaannns 2
*J 126 MH10A4601 ARRVILIAN RS eeeeeeeeeeeeee Thread trimmer solenoid setting plate- - -+ 1
*J 127 MH25E0519 APRYILIARGZ e Thread trimmer solenoid assy- =« ++ =" 1
% J 128 M91576045 ‘J"7|‘ MB:vrrrr ettt Nut MB: ror e 1
*J 129 M96007020 OYAITFIFR IS MEX35: - v evvereeeeenn Socket bolt MEX35:+=xrerrerreererens 1
Y J 130 MS01A0348 bA‘/") .................................. Cam shaftr s rrrerreeiiiniiiiiiinns, 1
wJ 131 M95003021 OYAYTFIFR IS MEX12: - e eveeevnennnn Socket bolt MEX12: -« rvrerererererenes 1
% J 132 MSO01E0351 bA‘y'f:/‘l"}"}?_"’)E ......................... Cam follower assy -« rrrorrrrreraeaens 1
Y% J 133 MSO01A1572 WIVRFIN Rorer e SPriNg: *r s 1
*J 134 M95004021 BYAITFYHRARY MBXG -+ e vvveeeeeeens Set screw MEX5: -« rverrrerreerean, 4
¥ J 135 M91104045 FYb 11/64(40) -+ v vvvnrerrnrrnenninnnn, Nut 11/64(40) =+ ererrrrrnrenniiienns 1
¥ J 136 M90101017 K ILMUYH 11/64(40)X10 -« v vrvereens Shoulder bolt 11/64(40)X10- -+« -+ 3
% J 137 MSO01E0975 QYR IURNHIGT (GF) - rvrvrerrernnnrnennann Connecting rod assy (vertical)-««+«++--+- 1
* J 138 M91054004 SW-PW7 5YAFA LY MAXE- v vvvrreeeeee SW-PW pan screw M4X8: -+« «wvesrsssne. 2
% J 139 MS03A2780 7"}[/’)7“ ................................... Holder: s ssrrrrerernnn i 1
Y J 140 MH10A3572 WIVRFIN Ror e SPHNg: *r s 1
wJ 141 MS08A0454 :/I; ..................................... Shaftrssrrrrrrrrrrrrnniniaa s 1
¥ J 142 M91102045 FYb 11/64(40) -+ v vrvnrerrerrnrnnniinn, Nut 11/64(40) - vverrrrrnreaniiienns 1
Y J 143 MS01A2392 FARONTGG T (2) v v knife driving crank (2):«-r rrrreraeiiinns 1
¥ J 144 M91109045 OUS FYh 11/64(40) -« vvvrerereeenenns Long nut 11/64(40) =+« wrreerrenreeanees 1
Y J 145 MS01A1392 FARORNTGT (1) v e knife driving crank (1)« r ereeeraernnnns 1
Y J 146 M90511050 AR R G Large washer 5 rrrrrererrearann, 1
Y J 147 M95002017 TITAVIYR MEX12: oeeevreereeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX 12+« r«xrrenree.nn 1
*J 148 MO1108001  hARY" 11/B4(40)X5.5: - - -vvvvvvevrneeenss Set screw 11/64(40)X5.5:« -+« +xeeeee 1
Y J 901 MJ25Y0470 AN YLRGZRT v Slide plate assy -« = s rrrrar i 1
¥ J 902 MS01A3352 NF=HZIGT e Collar assy -« = rrmrrrmmrnnrnaneaaen.. 2

FEEPLK-G2516-YUE @R ERLET
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 17 PLK-J2516-YU



X-YT—T IL#tE
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

18



KIX-YT—T L #18
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig Z&E #&3—k m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
Y K 101 MH25Y0957 YU AR U= R everee e Movable race Y-r-r-rrrrarreranreraneenns 1
¥ K 102 M93002021  OyMIFFYFA Ib MIXG - -vvvvererienss Socket bolt M3X8+ -+« -=wrereeeeesen 14
Y% K 103 MH27A1770 FOYLGN =R eveeeeee Feed plate base--++---+  eerrrereraeenn. 2
s K 104 MH25Y0477 AR e StoppEr: - rrr 1
% K 105 M93003021  OYRYTFYEH IS MBXG- -« - - veveeesns Socket bolt M3X6+ =<« e xxrerrreerreeess 20
% K 106 M95013021  ByAYTFYHR IS MXT0- - - v vvveenenen Socket bolt M3XT10««xreerrmerseeenen 33
¢ K 107 MH27A2477 YO DRI (RIYe e vvmrrrmreeeaeeeens Stopper Y (Front): = xrrrerearieereons 1
Y K 108 MH27A0920 AFANH AR Yrereeeeee Slide guide Yrrrrrrrrrrrrmrea e, 2
¢ K 109 MH25A1477 YO HRMIN (GYO)- - w e vmreemmeeeeeeeeens Stopper Y (rear): = rerrrerieniieaieois 1
Y K 110 MH25Y1957 XY GAR =R v mre e Movable race X:--rrrrerrrrmrremnereannens 1
Y K 111 M94003021  OYAYTFYHR IS MAXT2: - cvvvnennnnen Socket bolt M4X12«««xrmerseeereeene 8
% K 112 M90814004 7°§7,ﬁ-;\’*:j M3BXE. 2 vvrrmmrrrneennnns Pan screw M3X5.2: -« rrrrarreranrernness 16
Y K 113 M90422050 YRR A Small washer 4+ crrrreiiinnnnn, 8
s K 114 MH25Y0476 AN = e SpaCEr -t 1
Y K 115 MH25Y0778 A Y o e L Belt clamper: - -  xorrrrearaaae, 2
Y K 116 MH30V1477 ARV XRerrreee e Stopper XR:rrrrmrrrremr it 1
* K 117 M94001017 TITAVTIR MAXT10- - v vveeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X10: -+« -« -xcnrerene 2
Y K 118 MA35A1781 N A ) e L Belt clamper: -« -« xorrrremraaae, 1
W K 119 M90990002 EFRY MAXB v v errrrarara e Flat screw MAX8: -+« rrverrerrrennrinnns 2
% K 120 MH30V0477 ARV XL rrrrrrree e Stopper XL« -rrrrrrarrrea 1
W K 121 MH30V0920 ATARNH AR Koo Slide guide X-r-rorrrrrerermraraaaaans 2
Y K 122 MH27A0429 FUYIINIHHT (L) rrrrerrrrrnneaenens Bracket (left) -« «rrrerrereaeniniiaiiin, 1
Y* K 123 M94008017 TITAVTIR MAXG - - v vovremeeereeieeees Safety socket bolt M4X6E:- -« -«-xerererrnne 2
% K 124 MH27A1429 1IN Y HT (R)-vrrrmer e Bracket (right) .......................... 1
W K 125 MH25Y0407 BFYYAYNY Koo Detector plate X««-crerrrrarerererenenns 1
Y K 126 MB60A2601 UIVEY WYL Lt IR T PR Bracket - rrrrrrrreanniiniiiiiinn, 2
K 127 MJ25Y0848 ATYE VT E=4h34T (K)o ovvvmreeeeeeees Motor complete (X): =« ««=rrreerrreeanes 1
Y K 128 M95004017 TITAVTYR MEXT6 v evverreeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X16+- -+ +-xvrerene-e 16
Y K 129 M96001001 F;*:/’ MBXBrrrrrremmrr i, Set screw MBX8 - rrrrrrrrrnnnennn. 12
Y K 130 MB61A0571 YR T COUDPHING: " rrrr s rrr et 1
Y% K 131 MB62A1454 Xbl‘"’}“/‘b ............................... Drive shaft Xr+rrrrrrrernnnnnnrnnneenns 1
W K 132 MB62A0456 Y= N = A TUYSY e Ball bearing: =+« rrr rrrrrenrreareaaenn. 6
Y% K 133 MB62A0523 AAZIUH NP Xevrovornrieiiaas Cog belt Xerrerreremrnemnnnn, 1
W K 134 MB45A0767 /],fsyl)°7°_lj ............................. Driving pulley® =« = srersrerreareiaeeiaes, 1
Y% K 135 M90604065 Ej]“l]b(q [ T T E—type retaining ring Grerrrrrrrranainns 3
% K 136 MA21P0454 D L Shaft- s rrrrrrrrreeennnnnessrineernnes 1
W K 137 MS02A2456 Y= N = A TUYSY e Ball bearing: =+« rrerrrrrreerreameaaenn. 2
Y K 138 MB62A0767 /],fsyl)°7°_lj ............................. Cog pulley: rerrerrrrrreareiaaas 1
Y% K 139 M90511050 Eb“#ﬂ-“b‘* Beveerrennraannnannnessnsannns Large washer 5 rexerrerrereaeenaenenn 6
W K 140 M91071004 SW-MW7'FILFA RS MAXBrrvrvrvrerens SW-MW pan screw M4X8: -+« xrerrenrss 4
% K 141 MA35A6758 7‘517-\”~ .................................. Bracket: rrersrrrrererneiiiiiiiiiiiiian 1
Y% K 142 M95015021 D‘ﬂ]l)?'}"‘/#ﬂ?‘lw‘ MBEX20: s ssrrrrrrrerrnnes Socket bolt MEX20: ++rrrrreennnnnnrrnnns 1
K 143 MJ25Y1848 7\-7-\y|:°yl;°{_l)zl)5g.; (Y)rrrerermnrrnnnnans Motor complete (Y)««-rrrreerreneeenes. 1
Y% K 144 MH27A0571 :/I)\yq—,‘?-. ................................ COUPHING: =+ =+ rrrrrrrrarar s 1
Y K 145 MH25A0390 YOR Y e Drive shaft Yessrrrrrrrrrriinninnnannn, 1
Y K 146 MH27A1523 AAZUG NP Y e Cogbelt Yrrrroror e 1
Y K 147 MH27A0767 AAZUD T =Y Cog pulley: -« rrrrrmrar 1
Y K 148 MH25A0758 TGP Bracket =+ rrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnii, 1
Y K 149 M90512050 YRR B Small washer 5-++rrrrrrrrenninnnnnn, 4
w K 150 M91304080 Thty 1B errrr Rubber plug @13« e rerrmremeinnennes 1
* K 151 M95001017 TITAVIYE MBX20: v vvvverreeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X20« -+« -revreert 2
W K 152 M95006021 u\yjjl)j’-]-\y#_;k‘}w MBX30 e rrrrrrerrrnnnns Socket bolt M5X30 - vrrrrerrrennnnnnnns 1
w K 153 MH27A1758 TR Bracket = rrrrrrrranniiiiiiiiiiiiiis 1
Y K 154 MH27A1767 AAZUD T =Y Cog pulley: -« rrrrrrrar e 1
w K 155 MH27A5454 D D R Shaft -  srrrrrrrr i 1
% K 156 MH27A0352 BYRT— e Set collar-= -+ s 1

FEEPLK-G2516-YUE @R ERLET
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 19 PLK-J2516-YU



SMRZHERE (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)

20



[L15H 40 2 B4 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =

Mo. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
Y L 101 MO4001037  PHFAY MAX12: - reveeemeeeneens, Countersunk screw M4X12:« -+« 2
s L 102 MH27A0778 N Y R RN Belt clamper-««--rr-rrorrareaa s 1
Y L 103 MO0505037 P74 MBX12: - reeeeereeeneenns, Countersunk screw M5X12:- -+« -x---- 1
L 104 M95031021  BYhIFFYFR UK Ik MEX12: - -vovemene Button bolt MEX12:« -« v vevrereeaeenn 1
Y L 105 MH25A0781 YA PG e Y-belt holder-== - eerrreeereiniiian, 1
¥ L 106 MB62A1921 o F T e e eeme e Bearing: - rrrerrerrterriiiineaaaas 1
¥ L 107 ME25A0921 o F T g e eereeme e Bearing: - crrrerrerrreririiiineaaaas 1
Y L 108 MH25Y0390 Y R S e Y—drive shaft: = - eerrreeeriiiiiiia., 1
Y L 109 M94008045 OYN9FYb MIBXT1.0 - vvrere e Nut MIGXT1.0 s rrrrrrreer it 1
s L 110 MH27A0692 NG Y Bearing housing: -« - «=r rrrremrsrreens s 1
¥ L 111 MB62A0921 PoF T g erererenererenateiinaiiiane Bearing:  -rrrrerrerrreririiiinieaiians 1
S L 112 MH25Y0454 D2 R Shaftr s s rrerrrrrr i 1
* L 113 M91054004  SW-PW7'3Y4FA %Y MAXG: -+ -vvvvn SW-PW pan screw MAX8:«+«+ -+« xweene. 1

L 114 MS14A1620 FAOUGYYT AN veeeemereeiei Nylon clip 4N« v erreremmeaea 1
* L 115 M96001005  BYhITFYFMAY K HHE MB--- - o-vne - Set screw MB:« -« wrrerrereareeee 1
Y L 116 MH25Y1455 P T Shaft holder-== =+ rerrrreerinaniinann, 1
s L 117 M96002001 FARY MBXBr v v v v v rreeeee i Set screw MBXB - rrrrerrrrnnrennnnenn, 1
Y L 118 M90421050 SHEE DR 4 Large washer 4- - rrrrrrareneeanns 4
YL 119 M94019017 TITAVTOR MAXT4- - veeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X14-------vvvveve-n 4
YL 120 MH25Y0273 AYIHT e Clamp adapter-« -+ == rrrrrrmmenanaai, 1
YL 121 MA20A0650 F= RN 7 Knurled knob =« srsreererennninniin., 1
s L 122 MB61A2477 AR e Stopper: = rrr e 1
w L 123 M91050020 BYAIT YRR MAXG v v eevrereeeeeeeen Set screw M4X5: - rerererrreeeeeen 2
YL 124 MB62A5454 AYIVH o Clamp stud: -+ rerrmrrrr 2
w L 125 M95005017 TITAVIIR MEX10: v eeveereeeeeee Safty socket bolt M5X10- -+ = -v-vrererrn-e 4
YL 126 ME40A0426 BT SUPPOIt: *+ s s s rmr e 2
YL 127 M91056004  SW—PW7'79{FA'%Y" MAX10:----vnvvne SW—PW pan screw M4X10: -+« xcenee 4
Y L 128 M90611060 B = 2
Y L 129 MS13A0572 WIVRFIN Ror e SPHNg: *rr st 2
Y% L 130 MS02B0257 7]"3‘14'] ................................. Holder plate: = rrerrerreerenneennenns 2
w L 131 M90859004 SW-PW75Y4FA LY MBXG -+ wvverrres SW-PW pan screw M3X6« -« xrrrrrene 2
Y% L 132 MH25Y0105 7]"3‘1 .................................... Clamp frame: ==« srrerrerreeen e, 1
YL 133 M95053021  OYAYTFYFA IS MEXG- - v vvvreereenen Socket bolt MEXG: -« x - v ereseeenes 2
Y L 134 M90511050 YRR G Large washer 5+ xrrrerorreenrenann, 2
YL 135 MH25Y0272 AOUAG e Feed plate:- -+ =rremrrermeemeenniannn, 1
Y« L 901 ME25Y0105 UMY IHIAT <o Clamp frame assy: -+ rrrrremrremeenss 1
Y ENEPLK-G2516-YUBEMETRLES
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 21 PLK-J2516-YU



M SHEZEE (2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (2)

101

102

22



(M1 X #48(2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (2)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
Mo. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req

% M 101 M90504065 E’J*M‘)“? R E—type retaining ring 4- -« - rrrrnns 2
Y M 102 MB62A1434  ITYUVH (TURYFIF TUH)- - veveeen Air cylinder (with quick joint)-« -« ===+ 2
% M 103 MB62A0975 OYRNIUR coeeee Connecting link- -« - rorrmrrareaea e, 2
Y M 104 M95037021  BYAYTHYFE U Wb MEX16- -« v vnvvene Button bolt M5X16+ - -+« -xxereeeeeees 2
Y M 105 MB61A3454 “}/\"‘}4’—"/*’] ............................... Shaftr - rerrerrer e 2
Y% M 106 MH20A0266 FHIDN = Pushing lever- -« s orrmrraeans 2
¥ M 107 M91382045 FUR Moo NUt MG - rrrmmrrrmmee e 4
Y M 108 MB62A0572 \y",?*_,\’* ............................... Spring - rrrrrr e 2
Y M 109 M95015021  OYAYTFUFH b MEX20: - - v vvreeeresn Socket bolt M5X20: « =« -« «erereeesness 2
¥ M 110 M90511050 IHEY R R G Large washer 5 r=xerrerrereaeeaeeaens 6
M 111 M91055020 OYAITFYERMARY MAXA - vveeeeeaaennns Screw MAX 4 - crrreeennnnnnnas 2
M 112 MH27A0308 b I C R Clamp bracket -« -« - =serremrimeaaaa, 1
%M 113 M95002017  HITAY YR MBXT2: - v vrvrererererenenss Safety socket bolt M5X12+ -+« == -x-xo-o- 4
M 114 M90532060 B e e = 1
* M 115 M94003017 TITAVTYR MBXG -« - v evrerreeeeeees Safety socket bolt M3X6: -+ «xxxrererrnn- 4
% M 116 MB62A6477 AR e StoppEr: - rrr 4
M 117 MB62A0957 b Bt b ey S Fixed rage@:- - - rrrrrrramrrraneeraneenas 2
M 118 M94008070 =Tl F—F v Slide bearing: -+« rrrrrrrariiiis 4
Y* M 119 M94001017 TITAVTIF MAXT10- - vvveeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X10+- -+ +-xvrererene 6
Y% M 120 MB62A1957 FHIARN O =R v Movable rage:- -+ rrerrrenrrrnneniiann, 2
M 121 MH27A2957 b Bt b ey S Fixed rage@:- - - rrrrrrramrrraneeraneenas 1
*ENIFPLK-G2516-YUBEEMERLET

Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 23 PLK-J2516-YU



Mk
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

N
-~

LU=V

N]

122

24



[NI#GmiRE

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Parts no. Amt. Req

N 101 MJ60A0688 FAIWINAT Avvrreee e Oil pipe Arrrrrrrerrra et 1

N 102 MJ60A1688 FAIWINAT Brrrrrrrrmee e Oil pipe Brerrrrrrerr et 1
Y% N 103 MFO00A2780 Y [ A R Holder: -« ssrrreeremniiiiiiiiiees 1

N 104 MJ60A0740 R SRR R R R Flt-rrrrrrrrramreraane s, 1
% N 105 M91054004  SW-PWI7'5Y/FA%Y MAXE: v rrvvrveenes SW-PW pan screw M4X8: -« -+« ------o- 8
Y% N 106 MS01A8796 Y [ e R Holder: -« ssrrreeremnniiiiiiiiies 1
% N 107 MN60A0620 FAOUDY YT BN o v ver e Nylon clip BN« -« rorrmrerraa 1

N 108 MJ60A2571 YUBO T TG e Vacuum ejector= -« -« rrrrarrariiraeaas 2

N 109 MJ60E1688 Fa AN T HIGT e Filler pipe assy -« = -rrrrrrarrernsnses 1
Y% N 110 MN10A0135 7'7’57|~ ................................. Oil gauge: -« - -rrrrrrmrrmr e 3

N 111 MS14A1620 FAOUDYYT AN v veeree e Nylon clip 4N-«-exerreremr et 1
s N 112 MH10A0797 iyl by 20 [ N R P P Oil cover film= - srrreerrenniiniiian, 1
% N 113 MH25A2780 BRI Holder: -« ssrrreereneniiiiiiiiies 1
% N 114 M90859004  SW-PW7'3T4FA %Y M3XG- - -w-eveee SW-PW pan screw M3X6: -« -« «----xono 1
¥ N 115 MH10A0606 b 37 £ D Plate: =« ctrererrenetrantsransrannnas 1
% N 116 MH25E4688 WNATERIZ (RIANTIVR) v Oil pipe assy (sector gear):-«--r-- - -=+- 1
s N 117 MH25A1780 IR Crrrrrrr Holder Grerrrreerernn i 1
% N 118 M90853002 ta*:/’ 1/8(40)X4 v rvrrerrmennnnennnns Flat screw 1/8(40)X4- -« vrernerneennn. 2
¥ N 119 MF60A5740 FoJhbe e T 1
s N 120 M94003099 FAOUDY YT BN v v verree e Nylon clip 3N« xexerrerea et 1
% N 121 MH25A0132 AN = Oil Cover = s rrrrrrrnmrinan i, 1
* N 122 M91071004  SW-MW7'FT{FA RS MAXB:------vonvv-e- SW-MW pan screw MAX8: -« -« -=-x-- 2
¥ N 901 MH25E5688 NATERIZ (LUEYAY) e Oil pipe assy (connecting rod)--«+-+-«-+-- 1
Y ENEPLK-G2516-YUBEMETRLES
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 25 PLK-J2516-YU



P] Foés-FEERA®R (1)
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT (1)

26



[PIECH - BEe BB {R(1)

CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT (1)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
* P 101 MH25Y0408 17-\/:/1\‘}9’,{ Xor e Detector bracket X--=-=rrrrrerenenenannn 1
Y P 102 M91054004 SW-PW7'FY4FA LY MAXG- -+ -vmvenen SW-PW pan screw M4X8:--«---vrrrvvesne 8
Y% P 103 MH10A0602 FInyl,-M-I]’ ............................... Holder-+ - rsrrreerrnnniiiiiin ., 2
Y P 104 MH10A1501 FUBYRYF Xrvrrvmrrar e Detector Xerrrrrrrrrrrmanreeerannninnns 1
Y P 105 M90971004 SW-PW7'5Y4FA %Y M3X10--------v-- - SW-PW pan screw M3X10--------evenee: 4
% P 106 M94003099 j-,fuyl]lj‘y'f QN Nylon clip 3N--x=xerererememaae e 2
s P 107 MH27B0339 Yt"/"ﬁ]l\*— .............................. Detector cover Yrrrerrrrerrrnnesennnnans 1
Y% P 108 MH27A2603 Yt)ﬂ'“)"}']’@*'f ........................... Detector bracket Y---reoerreeereenaneenns 1
Y P 109 MH27E2484 FUBEYRYF Y rorrerrere Detector Yerrrrrrrrrrrreeeernnniinneenns 1
s P 110 M90316050 Eb’*_ﬂ-’j]’* Brrerii i i i Large washer 3=« --rrrerrmrrrrnaens 2
Y P 111 M91071004  SW-MW7'FY{FARY MAXB:+wrvvrvresess SW-MW pan screw M4X8: -« == «--o-- 2
Y P 112 MH10A9601 7\,{7;):“}\717-,{[] ............................ Micro switch bracket=- -+ s erreeeeeenn. 1
Y P 113 M90864004  SW-PW7'59{FA %Y MBX14--w-veeeeenes SW—PW pan screw M3X14: -« -ceeee 2
P 114 MH27E3484 7,{/}[]7\,{7:):75/].7. ......................... Micro switch ASSY ety 1
P 115 M94001036 |‘57\*“/‘ MAXE + v e it Truss screw MAX8 v rrrerrrennnnnn, 3
P 116 MJ60B5339 |~H}7°j],\°_ ............................... Head cover - rrrrrrmmerennnnnnneennns, 1
P 117 MJ60A5484 RFaTFAYR YT orrerrnraeri it Stop SWitCh + - s rrrrrrrrmr i, 1
P 118 MJ25Y4508  T=T W(MFaTAY/PREAA) e Cable (stop switch/PF sensor)- ==« «+-+-- 1
P 119 M94002017 FITAVTIR MAXB e - voeveee e Safety socket bolt M4X8------v-vrvrnenes 2
P 120 MJ60A9601 7\'{‘7?"'}‘7’7’4’] ............................ Stop switch bracket: = rrerrrreeernnnns 1
P 121 MJ25Y0598 '7"7“/"\\/“}‘7’7'{’] ......................... Solenoid valve bracket- -+ - rrreereeenn 1
Y P 122 M95005017 FITAV9h MEX10 - e veveeeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M5X10- -« -x-evnv-s 2
P 123 M91066004  SW-PW7'FT{FA LY MAX25:«--wvrvvree SW-PW pan screw M4X25:- -« ««--eveee 4
Y% P 124 MB62A0757 7°3I)° ................................... Plug: - rrrrrrr s 4
Y% P 125 MA16A0495 7\|:°—|~“:l‘/|~l:|—3 ........................... Speed controler: -« rorrriiaa 1
Y% P 126 MA20A6571 'f’l"f_'l.:?]') Yoo Connector: - - s rrrrrrarranraneanaanaan 1
P 901 MJ25Y0599 T ‘J/"\“J’JE')?T ........................... Solenoid valve complete- -+ - vn- 1
FEIEPLK-G2516-YUBEE MERLET
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 27 PLK-J2516-YU



Q) ERfz-ELERE (2

CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT (2)

28



[QlEc#R - B ERAFR(2)

CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT (2)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Parts no. Amt. Req

Q 101 MJ25Y3339 IR = Print circuit board cover-----= - rsssreann 1

Q 102 M94001036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrrrrerene i Truss screw M4AX8: - -rrrreerrennnnnnnns, 7

Q 103 M8OOJZMIF  MIFFA™Y PLK=J2-MIF -+ - e voeeeeeenees Print circuit board PLK-J2-MIF - -+ 1
% Q 104 K14590203410 SW-PW PHA'Y" MAX10- -« e xrveeresns SW-PW pan screw M4X10- =« «-x-x-+. 6

Q 105 MJ60A2476 AN =R IR eeee e Spacer bolt- - - rrrrri 4

Q 106 MJ60B7508 Ly B (Y (VAU EY) R R R R Cable (MIF output)-«----x-rrrrmrmreeenn, 1

Q 107 MJ60B6508 ey N R(Y) (St Lyl EL) R TR Cable (MIF input)- -« -«-rsrmremrmrererenens 1

Q 108 MJ60C0508 F=7 WMIFTF U ) et Cable (MIF power): - «-x sssrsrrnsneanns 1

Q 109 MJ25Y0448 D T R SHULtEr- -+ - rrrrmrrrar e 1
%* Q 110 MO4008017  EITAV Il MAXG: - --vveeeereeeeee Safety socket bolt MAXG:- -« -« == --- - 2
* Q 111 M90421050 R IE D I O SR PP Large washer 4=« xserrereranaennn 4

Q 112 M91013004  SW-MW7'FYFARY" MAX10--wvvrvveees- SW-MW pan screw M4X10:--------=eeee- 4

Q 113 MJ25Y1601 f\'—l\“/l"}‘)’]"f’)l ............................ Print circuit board bracket:«---+r--ser-- 1

Q 114 M94002017 TITAVIIE MAXB v v vrereeieeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8-+«+--rrvrenrenes 2

Q 115 MJ25Y0758 7‘317-.”~ .................................. Bracket:-:rresrrrerrrnneiiiiiiiiiiian, 1

Q 116 MJ25Y2601 REG L N D e R R D Connector bracket:- -« -rrrrrrermneenn 1
Y% Q 117 MH10B2339 lfxl)z_j],\‘_ .............................. Duster cover: - rrrrrrrarriineiiiaaas 1
Y% Q 118 K14M19400102 7I3'f|‘]7 ................................ Ferritic core- - s rrrrrranennenneanenns 2
Y% Q 119 MB60A0620 -J-,ﬂ]*/m}‘yf FGrrrrrrrronnnnnnnnnneennnes Nylon clip FGe e rerrerrrenmeneneaenn, 2
Y ENIFPLK-G2516-YUFBEMERLET

29 PLK-J2516-YU

Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts.



R] +—7ILE{&
TABLE & STAND

(116) —e

e

P\

30



[R1IT—7 LB &

TABLE & STAND

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
R 101 MH25Y0595 TR Table top- - - rrrrrrrrarara s 1
R 102 MB60A3957 e Railrrrrrrrerrrr it 2
R 103 MO0406040  PHFENRY P A5X3B----rvr-vverenens Wood screw (4.5X38 -« wrxrrrrrrmeeees 4
R 104 MB60A0719 [ 2 B R R Drawer - s reerrrnnnrennneiinnaaans 1
R 105 MB60A1368 A T R Caster - rrrrrrrrrrr i 4
R 106 K14M90451401 MY/ Ik MBXBO- - -« -« v vvveveenee Mounting bolt M8XB0 -+« -+« -« «xevesvee- 4
R 107 M90710050 (DAL 3 I TR R Special washer 8-+ - - rrerrieain 4
R 108 M90802053 INEY R R B Spring washer 8-+ - -rrorrarraiin 4
R 109 M92008045 FyRh MBer v Nut M8+ e 4
Y% R 110 MH27B5339 BN = GOVl " s r et 1
* R 111 M94008017 TITAVTIE MAXG - - v coveereee s Safety socket bolt M4X6E: -+ ----xrererenne 6
% R 112 MH25A1758 7’517-“}* .................................. Bracket:- rresrrrrerrna i, 1
% R 113 M98003017  HITAY YR MBXT6: - - v verererenenenes Safety socket bolt M8X16- -+« -=--------- 2
Y% R 114 M90511065 ERARAT Grrrrreeee e E—type retaining ring G-« -  rrrrnns 3
Y% R 115 MH27A7454 D2 e LR Shaftersrrrrerrrrre i 1
Y R 116 M90823050 IHEH RS Large washer 8-« «xrrrrrmrereeeeeaeienns 3
% R 117 M90810060 AFYTE YR8 v e Snap Pin RB:«+-r rrrrrr i 1
% R 118 M98003021  BYAITFYFA b MBXEE- -« v vvvverereress Socket bolt MBX55: «« - =« e rereeerness 2
Y R 119 M90835050 D R PP Washer: s rrrrrrrrennniiiisinnannnns 2
Y R 120 M92075045 FUP MBer v Nut M8+ e 2
Y% R 121 MH25A2601 RS AR e Bracket s rrrrrrrreanneiiiiiiiiiiiins 2
Y% R 122 MH27A8454 D2 e R Shaftrsrrrrrrrrrrr i 1
Y R 123 M91576045 FYP MB v v eeree e Nut MG 1
Y% R 124 M90624053 A S I N TR Spring washer 6+« - rrorrarra e 1
Y% R 125 MH25A0352 jﬁ_ .................................... Collar-  rrrrrreer it 2
% R 126 MH27A5476 AN =t SpaCEr:  rr e 1
% R 127 M96020021  BYhITFYFHE IS MEXEE- - v vvvverereress Socket bolt MBX55: « -« -« e rereeeeness 1
Y% R 128 MH25A0315 B RRT YUY e Gas SPring UNits =« reerremrreamenaaenis 1
R 901 MJ25Y0150 FphhIGT e Leg asSy -t rrrrrarr s 1
Y ENEPLK-G2516-YUBEMETRLES
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 31 PLK-J2516-YU



f+/Eam (1)
ACCESSORIES (1)

Y ef

109

104,105

(129)

110

&




[SHtR&m(1)
ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F h Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% S 101 MS02A0128 SUUN) DPXTTHI8 v v v veeee e Needle DPX1TH#H18 - ----rrrerrenennannans 4
% S 102 MA10A0123 R e Bobbin:--rrrrrrrrre i 3
% S 103 MH10A0419 iy D I N Rubber cushion=- ==  reerrenneeeinnaann, 6
% S 104 K14M46000158 E1—R 2.5A- - rrrrrermmmmren i, Fuse 25A - - rerrreenrennneennnnennnnns 1
% S 105 K14M46000159 E1—R 20A- -+ - rrrrrmmmnnnnnnnnaenaaas Fuse 20A - rrrrrrrnrennnneennneennnn, 1
% S 106 M90513065 ENARAT 25w E-type retaining ring 2.5« - oot 5
% S 107 MH25A3477 AR e Stopper: - rr e 1
Y% S 108 MF10A0149 77’5-&:/ ................................. Oiler=-rrrrrrrrrer it 1
S 109 MJ61E1991 USBAEY - ererrrnrrenrsianii s USB memory -« -rrerrrrenseennneeees 1
Y% S 110 MH10E0193 AMBTA Aty ee e Cotton stand assy- -« = = = rrrrrararans 1
* S 111 MFO06A1620 DN YR Cable tier - rrrrrrrrrrnnrennniinneann, 1
% S 112 MB60A0201 Fy N YR e Cable tigr - rrrrrrrrrreneriinniiinnnns 3
YS 113 M90306041  TLEIRY BAXIG: v revrmeereeneeen Wood screw 3.1X16: -« - -xrerreeeenes 6
% S 114 MB60A0420 b A R Tie holder- - rerrrroeernnniinniinnn 3
% S 115 M90001043 ARTYT I v Staple: - rrrrrr 16
% S 116 K14590203410 SW-PW PFARY MAX10: - rerrreeeenns SW-PW pan screw M4X10:«--«--vrreerees 1
Y% S 117 M91010089 D‘ﬂ]b‘/’f‘yl‘ ............................... Socket - rrrrrrrr i 1
% S 118 MA30A0571 7‘/’]7?‘73\'—“'} ............................. Quickjoint: s rrerrrrr e 1
% S 119 MS06A0567 HUAYFA—=T e Airtube:- - rrrrrrrrrrrr i 1
Y% S 120 MB60A2620 FAAUHYYT  AON -+ o e v v Nylon clip TON= ==« ereeremeemeneaean, 1
w S 121 M91056004 SW-PW7'IYAFA LY MAXT0:+vvvvveerres SW-PW pan screw M4X10:--«--vxreerees 2
Y% S 122 MB60A1620 -J-,ﬂ]*/m}‘yf GNrrrrrrreer e Nylon clip 8N« ««xreremremeemenmenanen.. 1
S 123 K14M96821809 FAAUFHwT 12P v v rvrrermaeanananns Nylon cap 12P -« xerrrrrrmrneneeannn. 1
S 124 K14M94319012 ]*I)l] [P =R I Connector 12P -« rrrerreneninnann., 1
S 125 K14M96822602 FAAUF4wT 15P v rvrrveraeeainans Nylon cap 18P« xererrrrarmeaeeeen, 1
S 126 K14M94319015 ]*I)l] IOP et s Connector 15P - - rrrerrerininn ., 1
S 127 K14M77014710 ’)7—5'”[/ .................................. Terminal--ccrrrrrrrrrreman e, 30
Y% S 128 MH27A0131 77‘3.717- ................................. Oil pan=-«-=rrerrmrrmr e 1
% S 129 MF20A0130 77‘5|:‘~J ................................. Oil bottle+rrrrrrrrrrrnneiiiniiineas 2
Y% S 130 MH25A0131 77‘5.717-.’}%] ............................. Oil pan back: == rrmrrmrrma e 1
% S 131 MJ60A0734 B =N = Polyethylene cover: == ««==x =rrmrrneeaess 1
Y S 901 ME25Y0691 INYERYR e Clamp pad st -« = srrrrrrmrneanannnens 1
K EIEPLK-G2516- YU BERRERLETS .
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 33 PLK-J2516-YU



ACCESSORIES (2)

Fl&m (2)

34



[T1ft /& & (2)
ACCESSORIES (2)

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% T 101 MH10AOFSW TYRARAYTF e v e Foot switCh - rrerrrreerenneennneaans 1
Y T 102 M90806002  EFAY" 1/8(44)IXG- -+ v rmrrvreemneeees Flat screw 1/8(44)X6- -« ==« ---x-eeneeen 2
% T 103 M90317050 YRR B Small washer 3---v-rreeerrennnennnenans 2
Y% T 104 MH10A0160 FAR =R e Eye guard- -« c-rsrmrarr e 1
% T 105 M90859004  SW-PW7'FVAFARY MIX6E- - wxvvvevees SW-PW pan screw M3XG--««««--=wweene 2

T 106 MJ60B0601 TAN =N MY Eye guard bracket:=«----c-s sraeaereannn 1
Y T 107 MH10A0435 Y B Support plate:- -« - rrrarara s 2
Y% T 108 MH10A0418 [ I e R Hinge rubber- -« srrreemennns 2
% T 109 MH10A0770 EUY A =R e Hinge base----- - - rrrrmrrrraann. 2
% T 110 M95002020  OYAYTFYFFARY MEXG- -« vvvvrneeneness Set screw MBXB: -« - w - erreseeeeenn 2
* T 111 MH10A7454 BV Y e Hinge shaft--«--r-orrorrmrrmnenann 2
YT 112 M90835050 DD AR PR Washer: - rrrrrrrrrrr it 4
* T 113 M98003021  BYAYTFYHH b MBXEG - +vvvvrveeress Socket bolt MBX55 -+« +«+ e xeveeeens 4
T 114 ME25Y0797 Fim iy 20 Y A LR Film sheet - rsrrrrrrrnnniiiniiiin 1
% T 115 MH25A1601 LA =GR Filter regulater adapter=« =+« -+==++==+-- 1
% T 116 M90409041 TILTEIRY A5X20 - crvreerrrnnnanns Wood screw 4.5X20 -+ s rrenrrennaeennn 2
s T 117 M90511050 AN R G Large washer 5e+-xrrereemereseneenne. 2
* T 118 M95003017 TITAVIYh MBXB v vvrrreeeeeees Safety socket bolt M5X8-+ -+ --rrvrenrenes 2
s T 119 ME40A0963 TAVALF A —R e Filter regulator: -« -+« srrereeneaenenens 1

T 120 MJB0B3508 =7 IMMIFEN YT U ) reeeeeeeeeees Cable (MIF power) -« -« +wrerrerseenes 1
* T 121 M97320099 F=T" IWMIFEIN YYYTT ) e eeeeeeeeeaeenn Cable (MIF signal pulse):«-----=--=-=x=x-- 1
Y% T 901 MH10E5508 AR VEEL R Sy i B ] P XY encoder cable set: - rrerrrrerreiinns 1
Y% T 902 MH27E2508 XYE=AF=7 ptryhe v oo XY motor cable set- st rrrrianiinn 1
K EIEPLK-G2516- YU BERRERLETS .
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 35 PLK-J2516-YU



AFoavi—y
OPTION PARTS

107,108

4.5

@ AlY

11,112 113,114,115 116,117

4.5
6.5

I 93
104,105 o ) )
3.3 | —

106 — ==

121

125

123,124




W1AFTav—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z&8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
Y U 101 ME10A0101 LG D 1B e Needle plate @ 1.6« ererememenenns 1
Y U 102 ME10A1101 NG $2.2 (B39 aY) rrrerrrrrerreeee Needle plate ¢ 2.2 (standard)------------ 1
Y% U 103 ME10A2101 LG P26 vrrrmr e Needle plate 2.6« ereremrmrnrnns 1
Y U 104 ME10A4101 LG P3rrrrrer e Needle plate @ 3-------vrerrmrmrrerenns 1
Y U 105 ME10A5101 NG DB (TN )rererrreeas Needle plate @3 (taper)---------==-rvn-- 1
Y U 106 ME10A6101 LG PBBrrrrremr i Needle plate (3.3 ----xvrerererrnrnnnns 1
Y U 107 MSO01A1616  FHAIAYI (PN WG I -memvemeeenes Shuttle hook retaine (for airbag)---------- 1
Y U 108 MB10OMO616  FHOYAYL (FYE/AP)--cvvvrrmrreeeeenns Shuttle hook retaine (for heavy)---------- 1
* U 109 MS17A1120 FHNR(PYRIAD) - rrmrrree e Shuttle hook (for heavy): -« -x«=-xx-reenx- 1
* U 110 MV3SA0T06  H5AHT (hBeerrrevrnnrnnnaneeeemeennnnn. Presser foot (3¢ ««««««rrrrrrrrmnmnnnnn. ’
YU 111 MV30A0256 FHAYT P33 (EIYY aY)rrrvrrrreirreens Presser foot ¢ 3 (standard)-----+---+---- 1
YU 112 MV30A1256 FhAyT P2 Presser foot (92« rrvrerrrereneienn. 1
YU 113 MB10M0256 FhAy 1 P33t Presser foot (93.3- - rrererrrrereeneannen 1
YU 114 MS03A0256 FhAyT DB Presser foot (93-«-rrererrrrereneienn. 1
Y% U 115 MSO03A1256 FhAy1 P2 Presser foot (92:«-r vrerrrereneiennn. 1
Y% U 116 MA35A0256 FhAyT DB Presser foot (93-«-rrvrerrrrereneenn. 1
Y U 117 MA35A1256 FhAy T P2 Presser foot (92« xrvrerrrereneiennn. 1
Y% U 118 MA21A0256 FhAyT P25 v Presser foot (925« xrvrerrrrerueneannen 1
Y% U 119 MA21A1256 FhAyT P25 Presser foot (925« xrvrernrrereeneannen 1

U 120 MJ60A1245 IVALINE 1B wrerr e Thread tension spring @ 1.6- -+ +=----- 1
Y U 121 MA45A0700 ARINR (FYRIAY)revreerae e Tension plate (for heavy): -« - -r-rerens 1
YU 122 MH25Y1105 YMYIIIET (FHFD) e Clamp frame complete (blank)- -« «------- 1
% U 123 MH25Y0762 FHAYIAE QTN FEUTY) - oeeeeree e Clamp plate (with ling)- -« «=xrrreeeens 1
Y% U 124 MH25Y1762 ‘J‘j]?]’ﬂ‘l'f’)? (2T,’7'7J‘3\'—‘|‘_"/‘J"/) ................ Clamp plate: = =+=rsrrererrrreeannn.. 1
Y% U 125 MH25Y1272 AOULE (FFF)-erreere e Feed plate (blank)- -« -x-r-rrerereaeens 1
K ENEPLK-G2516-YUSBARRERLET .
Y indicates PLK-G2516-YU common parts. 37 PLK-J2516-YU



%5l

INDEX-1
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
K14M19400102 ++ P29 +« Q 118 | M90624053 .+« P31 «« R 124 [ M91054004 +x P21 wx L 113 | M94001017 4« P15 4« H 130
K14M46000158 «+ P33 +ex S 104 | M90631050 s P15 e H 135 T s P25 e N 105 T we P19 4 K 117
K14M46000159 ++ P33+« S 105 | M90634050 «« P15 s H 141 1 e P27 e P 102 T ok P23 e M 119
K14M77014710 »+ P33+« S 127 | M90710050 «« P31 «« R 107 [ M91055020 s+« P23 s« M 111 | M94001036 «« P3 «« B 106
K14M90451401 ++ P31+« R 106 | M90802003 4 P11 s F 131 | M91056004 s P21 wse L 127 T we P5ws G 111
K14M94319012 «s P33+ S 124 | M90802053 ws P31 .« R 108 T e P33 S 121 T e P27 e P 115
K14M94319015 «+ P33 «« S 126 | M90806002 4« P15 wx H 138 | M91066004 ssx P27 wsx P 123 T wx P29 e Q 102
K14M96821809 +++ P33 wx S 123 1 ook P35 s T 102 [ M91071004 s P19 s K 140 | M94001037  sss P21 we L 101
K14M96822602 ++ P33+« S 125 | M90810060 i« P31 v R 117 7 ok P25 s N 122 [ M94002017  ssx P27 4« P 119
K14590203410 ++ P29+ Q 104 | M90814004 i P19 v K 112 7 o P27 e P 111 T e P29 w Q 114
1 wxe P33 4w S 116 | M90815002 +x P9+ E 131 | M91084004 4« PS5 4w« C 116 | M94003017 s P13 4« G 119
M800J2MIF  wx P29 «x Q 103 | M90823050 wx P31 s R 116 | MO1101017  ssx P17 s J 119 ) o P23 e M 115
M90001043 wx P33+« S 115 | M90835050 wsx P31 4« R 119 | M91102045 wx P17 s J 142 | M94003021 wss P15 wx H 124
M90001060 4w+ P11 s F 135 ) we P35 s T 112 | M91104045 s P17 e J 135 ) we P19 s K 111
M90101017 sk P17 s J 136 | M90853002 w« P7 s« D 101 | M91108001 wx P17 v J 148 | M94003099 s P25 s N 120
M90306041 s P33 s S 113 ) we P11 s F 126 | M91109045 i P17 v J 144 ) wx P27 v P 106
M90306050 e« P11 4w« F 130 ) ok P25 wx N 118 [ M91119002 wx P9 s E 116 | M94005022 4+ P3 «« B 131
M90316050 s P27 v P 110 | M90859004 wx P3 s B 137 | M91129015  wx P17 v J 112 | M94007017 4 P3 s B 142
M90317050 s P35 s T 103 ) we P21 s L 131 | M91150003 s P5 s C 101 1 we P13 v G 104
M90406040 wx P31 .« R 103 ) wx P25 s N 114 | M91182080 v P3 w B 112 ) wx P15 s H 104
M90406064 .+« P9 .« E 118 ) ok P35 wss T 105 | M91214015  wex P17 s J 115 | MO4008017 s+ P19 e K 123
M90409041 s P35 s T 116 | M90864004 4+ P27 4« P 113 | M91304010 4 P7 4« D 103 ) we P29 v Q 110
M90421050 s P3 4w B 141 | M90883080 4+ P5 4 C 110 | M91304080 4 P19 v K 150 T we P31 s R 111
1 we P13 s G 139 | M90901045  »x P15 4 H 149 | M91331004 i« P3 s« B 117 | M94008045 s P21 4 L 109
1 s P15 s H 129 | M90902015 i P13 4w G 121 1 wx PS5 we G 103 [ M94008070  ssx P23 4 M 118
1 we P17 e J 125 | M90906003  +4x P3 s+« B 135 | M91333004 i« P3 s B 119 | M94012017 s P15 4+ H 118
1 o P21 o L 118 1 ws P17 0+ J 108 | M91382045 s P3 s B 126 | M94019017 s P21 4s L 119
1 we P29 s Q 111 | M90907010 s+ P5 wx C 122 1 ok P23 s M 107 | M94036021  wsx P13 wx G 134
M90422050 s P19 e K 113 | M90909003  wsx P15 s H 148 | M91400010 sk P13 5 G 105 | M95001017  wss P19 ws K 151
M90424053 wx P17 v J 124 | M90910033 s P15 s H 144 | M91503001 wx P11 5 F 112 | M95001020 wx P9 s E 132
M90434060 i« P13 s G 138 | M90920002 +x PS5 wx C 120 [ M91506001 s P15 s H 110 | M95002017 s P3 «s B 101
M90449037 s P3 4w« B 108 | M90922002 44+ P15 4« H 116 | MO1576045 wx P17 v J 128 ) o P17 s J 147
1 we PT s D 121 | M90932015  +x P15 4« H 146 1 we P31 s R 123 ) o P23 s M 113
M90500085 i« P9 wx E 126 | M90971004 w« P7 4 D 110 | M91581045 wx P15 4 H 142 | M95002020 4« P9 w« E 108
1 we P11 s F 115 1 we P15 s H 125 | M91602001 w1 P9 e E 115 1 we P11 s F 107
M90504065 wx P23 wx M 101 ) s P27 v P 105 | M91603046 +x P5 s C 125 1 v P35 s T 110
M90505037 s P21 v L 103 | M90990002 wx P3 wx B 133 | M91606001 s P9 s E 134 | M95002021 wss P11 ws F 111
M90505065 s P15 s H 137 ) s P7 s+ D 114 | M91650020 4+ P9 4x E 106 | M95003017 wax P35 4« T 118
M90511050 w« P3 4w« B 102 T o P9 e E 136 T o P11 F 119 [ M95003021  wx P3 wx B 128
1 ok P17 s J 146 1 we P17 0 J 101 | M91802006 w1« P9 s E 133 ) o P17 e J 131
1 o P19 s K 139 1 ok P19 s K 119 [ M91802045 wex P11 wx F 105 | M95004017 s+ P19 v K 128
1 s P21 o L 134 | M90991002  +1x P3 s+ B 115 | M91817015  ws P11 s F 108 [ M95004020 s P9« E 121
7 s P23 wx M 110 | M91007045 s P17 w0 J 123 | M91910080 i« P3 w« B 104 ) wx P11 s F 104
7 woe P35 s T 117 | M91010089  wsx P33+« S 117 | M92001021 s P13 s G 133 1 e P13 o G 107
M90511065 4« P31 v« R 114 | M91011004 4+ P5 4« C 113 | M92008045 4 P31 4w R 109 T ok P17 s J 113
M90512050 4 P19 ws K 149 1 ok P13 s G 124 | M92075045  wx P31 e R 120 | M95004021  wsx P17 s J 134
M90512065 wx P13 s G 137 | M91013004  ws P29 s Q 112 | M92453047 4ix P13 v« G 118 | M95005017 s P21 ws L 125
M90513065 4 P17 v J 118 | MO1050020 w4+ P21 wss L 123 | M93002021 4ax P15 s H 119 T ok P27 s P 122
1 s P33 4w S 106 | M91051020 ++ P5 +« G 114 ) o P19 e K 102 [ M95006021  wsx P19 wax K 152
M90532060 wx P23 v« M 114 | M91053020 w« PS5 4« C 108 | M93003021 4x P13 v« G 109 | M95012020 i« P3 s« B 127
M90600085 wx P15 ws H 112 i w P9 e E 110 i ok P15 e H 121 [ M95013021  wsx P19 wx K 106
M90602003 «« P5 «« C 124 7 e P13 s G 115 7 we P19 e K 105 [ M95014021  wsx P11 4 F 101
M90604065 i« P19 s K 135 | M91054004 +« P3 w« B 123 | M93008021 4x P15 4 H 131 | M95015021 4 P9 4 E 113
M90605010 s P17 s J 102 7 we PT e D 106 | M93022021 v P13 4 G 116 T o P19 s K 142
M90611060 e« P21 s L 128 1 s P17 we J 138 | M94001001  wx P15 4 H 105 T o P23 s M 109

38



%5l

INDEX-2
M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
M95031021 w« P21 v« L 104 | MB62A0757 wx P27 4w« P 124 | MH10A0606 s P25 s« N 115 | MH25A1780 s« P25 s N 117
M95037021 wx P23 v« M 104 | MB62A0767 ++ P19 4w« K 138 | MH10A0626 s P15 4 H 115 | MH25A2476 +« P7 w« D 112
M95049021 wx P17 v J 121 | MB62A0921 wsx P21 wx L 111 | MH10A0663 +« P9 s E 124 | MH25A2601 «« P31« R 121
M95053021 wx P21 v L 133 | MB62A0957 w« P23 4w« M 117 | MH10A0669 4 P11 s F 103 | MH25A2780 4« P25 s« N 113
M96001001 wx P19 s K 129 | MB62A0975 w« P23 4w« M 103 | MH10A0722 4« P9 4w« E 905 | MH25A3477 4« P33 w« S 107
M96001005 w« P21 wx L 115 | MB62A1434 4 P23 «« M 102 | MH10A0740 4 P11 s F 109 | MH25E0121 4« P11 s F 905
M96001017 w« P9 w« E 105 | MB62A1453 w« P11 4w« F 113 | MH10A0770 s P35 s T 109 | MH25E0210 4« P5 4« C 105
M96002001 wx P21 v L 117 | MB62A1454 4 P19 s K 131 | MH10A0797 s« P25 v« N 112 | MH25E0452 «s P11 s F 904
M96002017 w« P3 w« B 110 | MB62A1921 ws P21 4w« L 106 | MH10A0980 4« P15 4« H 139 | MH25E0458 «« P7 «« D 105
M96002020 i« P11 v« F 114 | MB62A1957 ws P23 4w« M 120 | MH10A0981 sx P15 wx H 147 | MH25E0519 v P17 s J 127
M96004052 wx P17 v J 111 | MB62A4601 «« P3 w« B 140 | MH10AOFSW wx P35 v« T 101 | MH25E0688 4« P11 s F 132
M96007020 +« P17 wx J 129 | MB62A5454 . P21 v L 124 | MH10A1501 s P27 v« P 104 | MH25E0956 «« P11 «« F 901
M96020021 «« P31« R 127 | MB62A6477 o P23 v« M 116 | MH10A1628 s+ P11 s F 102 | MH25E1688 +« P11 4 F 133
M97320099 i P35« T 121 | MET10AOT101  wx P37 s« U 101 | MH10A1722 4wx P9 s E 902 | MH25E4688 i« P25 s N 116
M98002052 i« P15« H 140 | MET10A1101 ws P17 s J 103 | MH10A2181 s P5 s C 128 | MH25E5688 s« P25 s N 901
M98003017 4 P31 4w« R 113 ) ok P37 s U 102 | MH10A2701 wex P13 s G 140 | MH25Y0105 s P21 s L 132
M98003021 wx P31 s R 118 | ME10A2101 ws P37 «« U 103 | MH10A3339 4 P3 wx B 136 | MH25Y0272 wx P21 s L 135
1 wox P35 wx T 113 | MET10A4101  wx P37 v U 104 | MH10A3572 ssx P17 s J 140 | MH25Y0273 s P21 4« L 120
MA10A0120 s P11 s F 123 | MET10A5101  ws P37 s« U 105 | MH10A4601 s P17 v J 126 | MH25Y0339 4w« P3 s« B 122
MA10A0123 s P11 s F 121 | MET10A6101 ws P37 s« U 106 | MH10A4740 s P11 5 F 118 | MH25Y0390 4« P21 s L 108
1 wx P33 e« S 102 | ME25A0350 i+ P9 wx E 114 | MH10A6780 s P11 v F 134 | MH25Y0407 s P19 s K 125
MA10B2476 s« P17 s J 106 | ME25A0921 ws P21 s L 107 | MH10A7454 s P35 s T 111 | MH25Y0408 s P27 s P 101
MA16A0495 s P27 v P 125 | ME25Y0105 s« P21 s L 901 | MH10A9601 s P27 v P 112 | MH25Y0454 s P21 s L 112
MA20A0650 s P21 s L 121 | ME25Y0470 s P3 wx B 138 | MH10B2339 s P29 v Q 117 | MH25Y0455 ws P3 w B 124
MA20A1910 s P17 v J 117 | ME25Y0691  4sx P33 s« S 901 | MH10E0193 s P33 5« S 110 | MH25Y0476 s+ P19 s K 114
MA20A6571 s P27 v P 126 | ME25Y0797 s P3 wx B 139 | MH10E0456 o P9 w« E 901 | MH25Y0477 s P19 s K 104
MA21A0256 i P37 ws U 118 ) ok P35 s T 114 [ MH10E0550 wx P5 s G 902 | MH25Y0595 4+ P31« R 101
MA21A1256 s P37 v U 119 | ME26A0470 wx P17 5« J 105 | MH10EO0887 wx P11 4 F 110 | MH25Y0601 4« P7 s« D 107
MA21P0454 s P19 s K 136 | ME40A0426 i« P21 4w L 126 | MH10E1456 4 P9 s E 903 | MH25Y0762 s P37 s U 123
MA30A0571 s P33 s S 118 | ME40A0963 wx P35 s T 119 | MH10E2456 +x P9 e E 904 | MH25Y0778 s P19 s K 115
MA35A0256 i P37 v U 116 | MFOOA2780 s P25 s« N 103 | MH10E5508 s P35 s T 901 | MH25Y0957 ws P19 s K 101
MA35A1256 s P37 v U 117 | MFOTAO0181 4 P9 s E 130 | MH13A0848 4 P13 v G 103 | MH25Y1105 s P37 s U 122
MA35A1781 s P19 s K 118 | MFO6A1620 4« P33 w« S 111 | MH20A0266 w1 P23 v M 106 | MH25Y1272 sax P37 s U 125
MA35A6758 s P19 s K 141 | MF10A0149 w P33 4w« S 108 | MH25A0121 i P11 5 F 128 | MH25Y1455 s P21 s L 116
MA45A0700 s P37 v U 121 | MF10A0181 wx PS5 s G 129 | MH25A0131 s P33 s S 130 | MH25Y1762 s P37 wx U 124
MB10MO0256 s+« P37 v U 113 | MF10A0325 w« P9 s E 137 | MH25A0132 s P25 s N 121 | MH25Y1957 s P19 s K 110
MB10MO0616 o P37 v U 108 | MF10A0555 s« P13 s G 128 | MH25A0148 4w P11 4w F 117 | MH25Y2339 4« P7 4w« D 119
MB25A0426 o« P3 wx B 132 | MF20A0130 s« P33 w« S 129 | MH25A0230 i P9 s E 111 | MH25Y3339 4w« P7 w« D 108
MB45A0767 s« P19 s K 134 | MF21D0181 4« P9 s E 128 | MH25A0315 s P31 4 R 128 | MH25Y4339 4« P7 4w« D 113
MB60A0201 s P33 s S 112 | MF36A1180 s« PS5 s C 127 | MH25A0352 s P31 v R 125 | MH25Y5339 4w« P7 w« D 120
MB60A0420 s« P33 v« S 114 | MF60A5740 s P25 ws N 119 | MH25A0359 s P7 e D 102 | MH25Y6339 4w« P7 w« D 109
MB60A0620 i P29 v Q 119 | MG43A0181 4w PS5 4 C 126 | MH25A0390 wix P19 v K 145 | MH27A0131 s P33 s S 128
MB60AO0719 s P31 v R 104 | MG43A1181 s P13 ws G 123 | MH25A0392 wix P17 sex J 116 | MH27A0308 wx P23 s M 112
MB60A1368 o« P31 s R 105 | MH10AO0160 s« P35« T 104 | MH25A0450 s P11 4 F 116 | MH27A0352 s« P19 s K 156
MB60A1620 wx P33 v S 122 | MH10AO0181 4« PS5 4 C 115 | MH25A0454 s P17 v J 114 | MH27A0429 s P19 s K 122
MB60A2601 o P19 s K 126 | MH10A0267 4+ P15 4w« H 113 | MH25A0682 4« P9 4w« E 117 | MH27A0551 4w« P3 s B 125
MB60A2620 i« P33« S 120 | MH10A0416 4« P9« E 123 | MH25A0683 s« P11 ws F 106 | MH27A0571 s P19 s K 144
MB60A3957 i« P31 v« R 102 | MH10A0417 wsx PS5 s G 102 | MH25A0758 s P19 v K 148 | MH27A0606 s« P7 s« D 104
MB61A0571 s P19 v K 130 | MH10A0418 4« P35 4w« T 108 | MH25A0781 4 P21 v L 105 | MH27A0613 «« P3 w« B 103
MB61A0601 wx P3 wx B 109 | MH10A0419 4 P33 s« S 103 | MH25A0975 s P17 v J 120 | MH27A0692 i« P21 s L 110
MB61A2477 o P21 v L 122 | MH10A0435 4« P35 4w« T 107 | MH25A1359 4w« P7 4w« D 111 | MH27A0742 «« P3 «« B 130
MB61A3454 o P23 v« M 105 | MH10A0572 w« P9 s E 119 | MH25A1476 4« P5 4w C 107 | MH27A0767 s+« P19 s K 147
MB62A0456 o« P19 s K 132 | MH10A0584 4« PS5 4 C 112 | MH25A1477 s P19 v K 109 | MH27A0778 4 P21 s L 102
MB62A0523 o« P19 s K 133 | MH10A0602 w+ P15 s H 127 | MH25A1601 s P35 4 T 115 | MH27A0833 i« P9 s E 122
MB62A0572 i« P23 s M 108 1 ook P27 s P 103 | MH25A1758 s P31 s R 112 | MH27A0920 s P19 s K 108

39

PLK-J2516-YU



%5l

INDEX-3

M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-b A=Y Fig M@m1-r A=Y Fig BEma-t A=Y Fig

Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
MH27A1429 o« P19 s K 124 | MJ60A0364 +x P9« E 101 | MJB0CO508 wx P29 wx Q 108 | MV30A0256 s« P37« U 111
MH27A1454 o« P9 w« E 120 | MJ60A0422 +x P15 4w« H 133 | MJBOE1688 4ix P25 s« N 109 | MV30A1256 s P37 s U 112
MH27A1523 v P19 s K 146 | MJ60A0471 4 P13 s G 125 | MJ61A1830 v P3 4w« B 114 | MV35A0106 e« P37 w« U 110
MH27A1758 s« P19 s K 153 | MJ60A0477 wx P15 e H 117 [ MUBT1EO190 wx PS5 s C 901
MH27A1767 s« P19 s K 154 | MJ60A0482 wix P13 s G 126 | MUG1EO0352 ssx P11 e F 903
MH27A1770 s P19 s K 103 | MJ60A0484 s P15 s H 126 | MUGTE1991  wsx P33 . S 109
MH27A2476 s+« P7 s« D 116 | MJBOAO500 wx PS5 s C 109 | ML10A0555 ssx P13 e G 127
MH27A2477 s« P19 s K 107 | MJB0OAO508 v P9 4 E 104 | MN10OAO135 ssx P25 . N 110
MH27A2603 s« P27 s P 108 | MJB0AO556 wix P13 s G 129 | MN10A0477 s P5 4 C 119
MH27A2957 s P23 s M 121 | MJBOAO571  wx P15 s H 143 | MN10OEO175 ssx P5 s G 123
MH27A3476 w« P7 ws D 117 | MJB0AO573 wix P13 s G 132 | MN6OAD620 ssx P25 s N 107
MH27A4476 o« P7 o« D 118 | MU60A0625 s« P13 4w« G 135 | MP10B0554 4 P5 s C 117
MH27A5454 «« P19« K 155 | MJ60A0664 o P9 o E 127 | MP60A1187 s P5 s C 118
MH27A5476 s+« P31 4+ R 126 | MUG0OAO6G8S wix P25 v« N 101 | MSO1AO0155 s P9 s E 135
MH27A7454 ++ P31 4+ R 115 | MJ60A0691 s P3 s B 113 | MSO1A0192 wsx P17 s J 109
MH27A8454 .+ P31 4 R 122 | MJ60A0721 wix P9 wex E 107 | MSO1A0329 s P11 4w F 125
MH27B0339 s+ P27 s P 107 | MJU60A0722 wix P13 s G 114 | MSO1A0348 s P17 v J 130
MH27B5339 s+ P31 4+ R 110 | MJ60A0734 v P33 wx S 131 | MSO1A0361 4+ P3 w« B 134
MH27E2484 .+ P27+ P 109 | MJ60A0740 wx P25 w« N 104 | MSO1A0383 s+ P9 s E 907
MH27E2508 s+ P35 ws T 902 | MJU60AO751 wix P15 wex H 108 | MSO1A0572 s P11 s F 129
MH27E3484 .+ P27 s P 114 | MJ60AO770 wex P13 e G 117 | MSOTA0611 wss P11« F 124
MH30V0477 w+ P19 ws K 120 | MU60A0848 s P15 wex H 103 | MSO1A0660 s P9 s E 125
MH30V0920 s+ P19 wss K 121 | MJUB0AO851 wix P13 wex G 122 | MSOTAQ761 wsx P11 e F 902
MH30V1477 s P19 wss K 116 | MJG60A090T wix P15 wex H 120 | MSO1A1392 wex P17 s J 145
MJ25Y0150 s+ P31 4+ R 901 | MJUG0A0982 wix P15 wex H 134 | MSO1A1476 s P17 wa J 104
MJ25Y0165 w+ P3 s« B 107 | MJU60A0983 wix P15 wex H 136 | MSO1A1572 wex P17 s J 133
MJ25Y0339 s+ P3 s B 111 | MJU60A1245 wix P37 e U 120 | MSOTA1616 s P37 v U 107
MJ25Y0383 s+ P9 s E 112 | MJU60A1434 s P13 wex G 136 | MS01A2392 wex P17 s J 143
MJ25Y0448 s+ P29 ws Q 109 | MJUGOAT1688 wix P25 wex N 102 | MSO1A3352 wex P17 s J 902
MJ25Y0470 s P17 sss J 901 | MU6OA1722 wix P13 s G 108 | MSO1A8796 s+ P25 wx N 106
MJ25Y0508 s+ P13 s G 101 | MJUBOAT751 wix P13 wex G 111 | MSOTE0351 wsx P17 s J 132
MJ25Y0598 s P27 ws P 121 | MJU60A2434 s P15 wex H 132 | MSOTE0430 wsx P17 s J 122
MJ25Y0599 s+ P27 ws P 901 | MJU60A2476 v P29 wx Q 105 | MSOTE0580 s+ P9 s E 906
MJ25Y0600 s+« P3 ws B 116 | MU60A2571 wix P25 wex N 108 | MSOTE0975 wsx P17 s J 137
MJ25Y0758 s+ P29 s Q 115 | MU60A2722 s P15 wx H 106 | MS02A0128 s P9 s E 129
MJ25Y0776 s« P3 s B 121 | MU60A2751 wx P13 s G 113 ) wx P33 s+ S 101
MJ25Y0848 s P19 wss K 127 | MJUB0A2770 wix P15 wex H 122 | MS02A2456 e+ P19 v K 137
MJ25Y0849 s+ P3 s« B 105 | MU60A2848 v P9 e E 102 | MS02B0257 s+ P21 ws L 130
MJ25Y1339 s P3 ws B 129 | MJU60A2920 wix P15 v H 123 | MS03A0256 s+ P37 ws U 114
MJ25Y1508 s P13 s G 102 | MJUBOA3751 wix P15 wex H 109 | MSO3A1256 s P37 v U 115
MJ25Y1600 s+ P5 s C 104 | MJUBOA3910 wix P15 wex H 145 | MS03A2780 wex P17 s J 139
MJ25Y1601 s P29 wss Q 113 | MJU60A4456 wix P13 wex G 131 | MS03B0838 wsx P17 e J 110
MJ25Y1848 wx P19 s K 143 | MJ60A5484 s P27 s P 117 | MSO6A0567 s P33+ S 119
MJ25Y1849 wx P3 s B 120 | MJUBOA5601 wx P15 s H 128 | MS08A0454 s P17 s J 141
MJ25Y2339 s« P7 s D 115 | MUBOAS770 wx P13 wex G 106 | MSO8A0616 wsx P11 s F 122
MJ25Y2508 s P15 ws H 101 | MJBOABT770 wix PS5 wex C 121 | MS09A0950 wsx P11 s F 127
MJ25Y2601 s P29 ws Q 116 | MJUBOA9339 wix P13 s G 110 | MS13A0572 wsx P21 4 L 129
MJ25Y3339 s P29 we Q 101 | MJUBOA9508 v P9 wx E 103 | MS14A0682 s P9 s E 109
MJ25Y3508 s P15 ws H 102 | MJBOA9601 wix P27 s P 120 | MS14A0838 wsx P17 s J 107
MJ25Y3601 w« P3 ws B 118 | MJB0B0339 wix P13 wex G 112 | MS14A1180 s P5 4 C 106
MJ25Y4508 s P27 ws P 118 | MJBOB0601 wix P35 wex T 106 | MS14A1620 s P21 v L 114
MJ60A0220 wx P13 s G 120 | MJ60B3508 ws P35 s T 120 7 wx P25 e N 111
MJ60A0245 s P13 s G 130 | MJUBOB5339 wix P27 s P 116 | MS17A0125 wsx P11 4 F 120
MJ60A0262 s+ P15 ws H 111 | MJBOB6508 wix P29 wex Q 107 | MS17A1120 wsx P37 e U 109
MJ60A0267 s+ P15 ws H 107 | MJ60B7508 wix P29 wx Q 106 | MV30A0256 ssx P15 . H 114

40



— MEMO

PLK-J2516-YU




EETI_NRAEH
BEOADEETRAESE

PEBIMIRE AR fERIE LY T488-0052 BAIEEIRMET FHETTH 2039-1
REREEFES (0561)51-1231  KERFAXES (0561)51-1212

COEMRMIE. BEYELITHBREEET HIENHYFET D TI T RIS, 2021 € 04 A fER
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, Apr. 2021



